I INCH’

Computer-controlled High-speed Shape-tacking
Industrial Sewing Machine with Input Function

AN ERFIREELED IS >

LK-1930

1>

29320207
No.1244-02




CONTENTS

H /4
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ........cciiiiiiiiiiieiineineainannnn. 1
SHER - ShEEBEGR
2. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS . .....tvvtneertrtiiineneeeeeeeeannenaneneens 3
Ll - GHEERIGR
3. PRESSER LIFTER & MANUAL PEDAL COMPONENTS .........0vuuieiitiiiiiiiiiieeeeninn. 5
MR ES - 2= a7 VALV
4. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... ...tttttunnntnnnnnae et eeeninaneeennnans 7
i X Bk
5.SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS . .......0uunutttinnnnaneeeeeanninniinneeenennns 9
THABER
6. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ...\ 0ttttititeeettnn et e e eeaieneeeeeeeeaainnns 11
7 A 7SBR
7. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ..........0uuvuuuiiiineeenannnnns 12
HRDBH - RATFRR
8. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .............c..... 13
D50 - KUY K
9. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ... .0\t tttttneeee it e e eennannnareeeeeeeanienes 15
%Y B6R
10. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR LK-1930SS,1930HS) ...................... 17
Y &M% (LK—1930SS, 1930HSH)
11. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR LK—1930HA,1930SA) ..................... 19
ity GEME (LK—1930HA, 1930SAH)
12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS . . ...\ttt e e e et e e e 21
#aTmE LR
13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . ... ..ttt ittt ettt et 23
AR THREBEBR
14. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS . ...\ttt ittt ettt e e et iae e e e e eeens 25
HigR Y 7 ABHR ,
15. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS . ... .. ttittttttnnnnne e e eeeees 27
BWfeRy 7 AR
16. PEDAL & ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS .................. 28
RAN - BEEAR R
17.WIRING DIAGRAM ..ottt ettt ettt et e e e e e et 29

EREARN



18.ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ... ..o i e nas 31
/R B R

19. TABLE COMPONEN TS .. ittt ettt e it e aanneennerenneetnaenasnns 33
i L B4R

20. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS ... ... ittt ittt ittt cneaeenns 35
F 7Y a VEMR

21. LIST FORIMFORMATION OF CHANGE .. ...t e eeeeeeeaee e 37
ZEERY A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ... ..ottt et e et anaeas 39
#&5l






REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PART NO. _ _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _________. LI T aty_ |
1 141-00457 MOTOR COVER ASM. E-4-90 223 1
2 141-00408 MOTOR COVER -5-00° - (1
3 §$8-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 L33y 11/64-40 L=11 (4)
4 M8002-430-000 STOPPER 3 AN - (4)
5 141-00754 OIL PAN ASK. A{AN VI3 1
[ TAT-00705 OIL PAN TN Y [€))
7 €Q-2522000-00 OIL WICK ayy N
8 HA-0016900-10 SWITCH ¥4y
9 142-20750 SWITCH CABLE ASK. b7 A49F5-7" M3

10 B1115-210-D00 HINGE RUBBER A IBRYY ¥ 9IVa A
TI T00-04109 GROUND MARK T IV -7

12 B1116-210-D00 FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER M7 3311 A

13 135-02307 FACE PACKING AV N IR

14 137-86306 THREAD GUIDE NO.1 241 4h 74

15 B1111-210-D00 BED HINGE A ypEYY

6 B2707-761-000 WINGE STUD *AF - Y70 Y

17 * §S-7110730-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 YAL73Y" 11/64-40 L=6.5
18 SH-6067552-TP HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L=75 ayhr73¥ M M6 L=T75
19 WP-0651646-SC WASHER [ %

20 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6

uYh739h M6 172

27 SK-338Z00T-SE SCREW D=3 8 L=20

141-01208

YAE7R7T D=3.8 L=20

1

1

2

Z

2

1

1

2

]

2

4

4

8

q

22 * HEAD SUPPORT BAR M7 ¥2E Y 1
23 * 138-16764 FACE COVER ASM. AV7 WA =23 1
24 138-16608 BALANCE COVER FYe VN - 1
25 B1111-232-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE A7V 14 1
7% BIT24-280-000 ARN THREAD GUIDE B T-3 {7 B T
27 B1125-215-P00 L-SHAPED THREAD GUIDE Ly 244b7vi4 1
28 110-18504 ARM THREAD GUIDE A T7-MMVI4 A 1
29 B3114-771-000 THREAD GUIDE b 1
30 01 CN-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). Fve VNt h 1(Jay) 1
3T [}] TH-3002001-AT SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SKALL). AL ICEDD) T
32 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 uyhrIy 9/64-40 1
33 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 myhr39 9/64-40 1
34 01 CH-3002000-B2 LABEL(25). NIa3Fa9{Y-M(25) 2
35 03 CK-3002000-02 CAUTION LABEL(25) e rh Fap4y-1(25) 2
35 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 €557 11/64-40 L=6 T
37 $5-4090715-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 FAT 3y 9/64-40 L=7 2
38 $5-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 Fa* 39 11/64-40 L=10 2
39 141-00309 TOP COVER I AYAVEN - 1
40 SS-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FA' 3y 16/64-28 L=T 1
1T SS-4T50715-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 TN %7 15/64-28 L=7 T
42 $5-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ¥337° 11/64-40 L=8 3
43 SS-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ¥73° 11/64-40 L=8 3
44 8§-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 Fat 3y 15/64-28 L=12 6
45 S$8-4090715-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 FA* 3y 9/64-40 L=7 1
15 SS-7TT0840-5P —40 L=T7.8 INE7RT 11/64-40 L=7.8 T
47 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER 1h5937 12 1
48 TA-1050504 -RO RUBBER PLUG MY 3
49 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 My D=12.5 L=4 6
50 B2703-210-000 BUSHING {hXVIV$48 70 Y72 1
51 TA-U550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG 13327 T
52 B1123-210-D00 COVER Hyhn: - 1
53 TA-2100904-R0O RUBBER PLUG PAEY 3
54 S$5-4090715-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 FA" 3y 9/64-40 L=7 1
55 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A" 3y 11/64-40 L=7 5
56 T42-00802 BED TOVER & ) N MM <A T
57 141-13666 BOBBIN WINDER ASH. AMIEIYF(2]) 1
58 141-13658 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT COMPL. AMEY 2 (4Ya Y) (1
59 106-18304 VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER I an g m-3 9edy (2)
60 B3212-761-000 LATCH SPRING LAV (1)
[:38 225-37658 BOBEIN FITTING BASIS CONPL ARFNITE 47T 9) (49
62 225-38151 BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL. AN 2 (57 %) (1)
63 225-38300 BOBBIN LEVER {MEUA - (@)
64 225-38409 ADJUSTING PLATE ANV 25 4Favey {4 (1
65 A3216-001-00A RUBBER RING I A7 597) (1)
66 BI148-555-000 SPRING LUBERIANLE] (1)
67 B1529-890-00C-A PRESSUR FOOT SPRING A¥In % (1)
68 B3205-210-000 CUSHION Fevy (@8]
69 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING Ch 212y (@Y
70 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING ) 2p2Y 5 (1)
- - L2 (49
72 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 ARy 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
73 $5-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 £33y 11/64-40 L=11 3
74 141-13468 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM. NSRS EVMCES] 1
75 141-13450 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. AMIRIRFIVTR Y (IYT ) (1)
76 B3T26-012- DISK FF3-7%7 (2Z)
77 D7133-555-B00 CONNECTING ROD SPRING JRVYIIER - N % (1)
78 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 24 1 {hfapy 2 (1)
79 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 ayhrYh 11/64-40 (1)
80 142-00901 BED COVER B A yhin -B 1
L:38 BI125-210-D00 COVER GASKET FIXITHN -N 9%Y I
82 $5-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FATXY 11/64-40 L=8 4
83 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG My 1
84 04 TA-0850604-R0O RUBBER PLUG 337 2
85 142-01305 EYE GUARD INSTALLING PLATE AN =N MYI4% 1
36 SS-ATI0715-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FNFY 1176440 L=7 Z
87 142-20503 SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE 1F7 FAIMYF IV I4% 1
88 $5-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A3y 11/64-40 L=7 2
89 141-15653 HEAD GROUND CABLE B ASM, M7 7-2¥-7" AB2R 1
90 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA'3Y 11/64-40 L=5 3
9T HX-00T5000-00 CABLE CLTP T=T NTVIT T
92 HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP ¥-7" % 2997 1
93 HX-0015000-0C CABLE CLIP YIRUN =Y 3

NOTE (3#:8) 01....FOR JAPAN B4R
02....EXCEPT JE & JAPAN HA,JEX#&<

03....FOR JE
04....FOR LK-19308A,HA

JER
LK-19308A,HAR



2.MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
L - gHERRER




NOTE (&)

01....FOR LK-1930SS,SA
02....FOR LK-1930HS,HA

LK-1930SS,SAM
LK-1930HS ,HAf

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _______._. DESCRIPTION _________1 LI . B aty_ .
1 141-02404 MAIN SHAFT SLIT PLATE Y9y JRYYbAT Y 1
2 141-02107 MAIN SHAFT vy 1
3 B1202-210-000 BUSHING, FRONT Y9y 7 RTRAAN 1
4 B1203-215-000 BUSHING INNER YLy ) FHAEN 1
5 141-02503 SENSOR INSTALLING BASE pEMAYI AN N ] 1
6 141-02602 HAND PULLEY SHAFT RIVAR B 1
7 141-02701 HAND PULLEY GEAR A FEMT7 -Y-nJ VA 1
8 141-02800 HAND PULLEY GEAR B A VAR ELVAD 31 ] 1
9 B1230-210-D00 MAIN MOTOR yat-4 1

10 B1231-210-D00 COUPLING 27V 1
11 B1206-210-D00 COUNTER WEIGHT YRV 1
12 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER NF -25v) 99I%- 1
13 B1901-210-DCO LINK THREAD TAKE-UP V977 193 1
14 B1901-210-DA0 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPL. YIFve vEya Yy (n
15 B1407-210-D00 NEEDLE BAR CRANK NF 9157 (1)
16 B1903-210-000 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK T Y I7vY (€))]
17 B1905-541-000 NEEDLE BUSHING ==M A A TIVY n
18 B1411-804-000 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING NP -UN - AT TYYY (N
19 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW ea 3y (0
20 B1404-280-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NF - 5v79h (1)
21 B1904-280-000 BALANCE CRANK PIN TV 9T Y (L)
22 S§§-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 nyhs73E M 16/64-28 1
23 SS-6681712-TP SCREW 9/32-28 1=16.5 6577+ b 9/32-28L=16.5 1
24 §5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 M2y 1/4-40 L=6 1
25 S8-7151120-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 yALT32Y" 15/64-28 L=11 1
26 CS-147121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14.72 W=12 A77h95 D=14.72 W=12 73 1
27 G1216-870-000 UPPER SHAFT REAR BEARING Y9y I7h N TV 1
28 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 M3y M6 L=6 2
29 SM-8061612-TP SCREW M6X16 ARy M6 L=16 2
30 ¥ HD-0019300-00 PHOTO SENSOR 7ibVA57° & 1
31 SL-4041291-SC SCREW M4 L=12 FATIRYT kAX M4 L=12 1
32 SL-4061091-SC SCREW ¥ ARy 2
33 141-14508 MAIN SHAFT SENSOR COVER VI SRR - 1
34 $S-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 YALT2Y" 11/64-40 L=14 4
35 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YALF2Y" 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
36 A1230-500-000-A  HANDWHEEL SETSCREW MR IIRRPARY’ 1
37 B1144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL E by i UM ZNS 1
38 B1212-210-D00 PULLEY FEMT - 1
39 GAF-01007000 SPRING AVIFAN % 1
40 PS-0400142-KH SPRING PIN 4X14 27" Yy by 4X14 1
41 §§-8110310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 MA%9" 11/64-40 L=2.8 4
42 RO-1542401-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
43 B1401-210-000 NEEDLE BAR NF Y 1
44 B1402-280-000 NEEDLE ROD METAL NI - AN 1
45 B1403-280-000 NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL NF - JRARN 1
46 01  B1405-210-000 THREAD GUIDE A NF Y ANV A 1
47 02 B1406-210-000 THREAD GUIDE NIF 94TV (T9%)) 1
48 B1411-552-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ASM. MNIF -8 % /3 1
49 B1411-552-000 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP NF - % (D
50 S§5-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t532y° 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
51 B1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK ZE] 1
52 01 MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 MY DPX5 #14 1
53 02 MDP-170B1800 NEEDLE DPX17 #18 nY DPX17 #18 1
54 §§-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 YAL73Y" 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
55 142-19000 BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL WA VANVZA A 1
56 SS-8111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 MA2¥° 11/64-40 L=15.5 2
57 §8-9661230-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 oyhrE Ah 1/4-40 L=12 1
58 CS-147121E-8SH THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14.72 W=12 A7AMY D=14.72 W=12 /3 1
59 142-06502 INTERMEDIATE CAM Fhtyzhh 1
60 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 P22y M5X0.8 L=8 2
61 142-08607 INTERMEDIATE CAM STOPPER FIARTHAZIIN - 1
62 $8-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 M3y 11/64-40 L=5 2
63 ¥ 141-15364 UPPER SHAFT SENSOR CABLE ASM. VERARAYS VAV VA 1



3.PRESSER LIFTER & MANUAL PEDAL COMPONENTS

WA EY - =27 I)VRAOVBIR




02....FOR LK-1930SA,HA

REF.NO __NOTE __ PARTNO, _ DESCRIPTION ________ SR S S oty
1 01 141-04152 PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASM. AHITr YV I4N I3 1
2 01 142-03301 LINK D b2V ] 1
3 01 141-04707 SOLENOID LINK ARITH YV I4N Yy 1
4 01 142-03103 LINK B 13xyy7B 1
5 01 142-03202 LINK C 14x)vyC 1
6 01 142-03004 LINK A A#XYVIA 1
7 01 SS-7111120-TP SCREW LI 1
8 01 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 nyAIFYh 11/64-40 1
9 01 BI1513-210-D00 MAGNET PIN N Ryhec Y 1

10 01 B1515-210-D00 PIN XIN R Y 2
11 01 CS-079073A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. A7AMT 93 1
12 02 CS-079101A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 W=10 Z72Mrr D=7.94 W=10 73 1
13 01 CS-079101A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7,94 W=10 AFAMYY D=T7.94 W=10 /3 1
14 01 SD-0800341-SP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.4 A y3y' D=8 H=3.4 4
15 01 WP-0560860-SE WASHER 5.6X12X0.8 L34 h % 5.6X12X0.8 2
16 142-03509 LINK B FULCRUM SHAFT YLV IRITYY ) 1
17 01  142-03509 LINK B FULCRUM SHAFT A3IVVIBITYY ) 1
18 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MA%y° 15/64-28 L=8 2
19 01 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 M2y 15/64-28 L=8 2
20 01 SS-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 A 2y 15/64-28 L=12 4
21 01 142-04200 STOPPER RUBBER AFIZRIN =20 A 1
22 01 142-03400 LINKE F4LyvIE 1
23 01 142-04309 LINK FULCRUM SHAFT YryFuy ) 1
24 0I 142-03608 PRESSER PLATE {4 1
25 02 142-03806 PRESSER PLATE(AIR) AHI{2(AIR) 1
26 01 142-04002 SHAFT r4zy ) 1
27 01 B1516-210-D00 SCREW ArT4ayya 93y 1
28 01 B1530-210-D00 PRESSER PLATE SHEET WASHER AT L VRIS A i 2
29 B1604-141-H00 BUSHING, FRONT AANAIVOF LAY 1
30 0! 142-04101 SHAFT GUIDE Iy o A 1
31 01 GNP-01330000 CONTROL PIN ISR ZE FELA 1
32 01 B1208-019-000 WASHER ME - IvImdh ¥ ht x 1
33 01 CS-079073A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, AFANY T I3 1
34 01 B1220-771-000 THRUST WASHER A Y9y ) A3ANIYIY- A 1
35 02 S$S-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 - IRk Ah 11/64-40 L=9.5 4
36 01 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YAL52" 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
37 01 RC-0150001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 Ch* ApA7 13.8 1
38 02 TA-1550902-R0O PLUG MAtY D=15.5 L=9 1
39 01 SS-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 PAZY" 11/64-40 L=5 1
40 01 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 M3y 15/64-28 L=8 1
41 02 SL-4041291-SC SCREW M4 L=12 " FATIRYT LAZ M4 L=12 2
42 *02 142-04911 FITTING BASE VAN EIN L 0 1
43 02 SS-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 Fa' 3y 15/64-28 L=12 2
44 02 142-04655 SOLENOID VALVE ASM. FYY AT IR 1
45 02 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5§ -pF VI A Y (2)
46 02 PV-9150050-00 SOLENOID VALVE INSTALLING BASE TV AT YNIYEAT =X (1)
47 02 PJ-3040600-01 ELBOW Vi a-doik (1)
48 02 PX-0500030-00 SILENCER Va2 @))
49 01 113-92107 OIL PUMP SUPPORT V7 A vF2y 1
50 01 142-05009 MANUAL PEDAL LINK A Yay At A° BYVIA 1
51 01 SHM-6060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 uYhI7HE M M6 L=8 1
52 01 142-05108 MANUAL PEDAL LINK B Yzafha® & AvIB 1
53 01 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 nyA73yh M5X0.8 132 1
54 01 142-05207 MANUAL PEDAL RETURN SPRING vzajhat & REN YN 3 1
55 01 WP-0641601-SC WASHER LI b 3 3 v M6 1
56 01 B1701-210-D00 LOWERING LEVER SHAFT 33 un -3 1
57 01 SD-0800331-TH HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3,25 4 v32y D=8 H=3.25 1
58 01 142-03707 PRESSER PLATE SHEET b AL VAN 1
59 01 S8S-7110340-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 YALI2y" 11/64-40 L= 3.2 4
60 02 142-03905 PRESSER PLATE SHEET A3LL8y-h 1
61 02 SS-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 IALT7%Y° 9/64-40 L=3.5 6
62 01 122-10803 SPRING N hY A$In 3 1
NOTE (#i) 01....FOR LK-1930SS,HS LK-1930S8S,HSH

LK-1930SA,HAf8



4. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
Wi X Btk




REE.NO  _NOTE __ _PARTNO.__________ DESCRLPILON ] R S SO @ .
1 142-09001 SOLENOID U751 1
2 B1513-210-D0C  MAGNET PIN ARSI A 1
3 B1515-210-D00  PIN K208 AV 2
4 SS-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fa* 3y 11/64-40 L=8 3
5 142-07807 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE TRV 4N BIII1% 1
6 SS-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FA" %Y 15/64-28 L=12 2
7 142-07609 LINK C Fhkyzyy 970 1
8 142-08201 SPRING VR LYETR AR 1
9 142-07252 LINK A COMPL. FHRYIRs YIAFIT Y 1

10 142-07500 LINK B Fhiyxyy Vv7B 1
11 142-06650 DRIVE ARM COMPL. FHRYEIN 995 43 Y 1
12 D2587-L8W-BOO0  ROLLER Jh -hh an 1
13 142-09308 INNER PRESSER ROLLER SHAFT Fatzandt 7 1
14 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 uyhrIvh 11/64-40 1
15 SD-0720803-TH  STEP-SCREW D=7.24 H=8 A vEy 1
16 B1633-210-D00  ADJUSTING NUT Thr¥afavey b 1
17 142-08003 LINK XAV 1
18 CS-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. VS22V RS 1
19 SD-0800341-SP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.4 & v37 D=8 H=3.4 2
20 WP-0612066-SP  WASHER 6.1X11X2 b7¥ b % 6. 1X11X2 1
21 142-06908 ROD Fhryzayh 1
22 142-07054 LINK COMPL. PRIV IV Y 1
23 142-04309 LINK FULCRUM SHAFT Y2950 1
24 $S-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 A%y 15/64-28 L=8 1
25 SD-0800431-SP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4.3 A vxy' D=8 H=4.3 1
26 135-21000 NUT T¥5 Y VUEYIVR 1
27 SS-6151142-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 nyhI7HE Wb 15/64-28 1
28 PH-1000332-SH  PIN 10X33 Aaye v wh10X33 1
29 CS-100081C-SP  THRUST COLLAR ASM. AIAMIT-93 1
30 SS-7110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 YikI%y" 11/64-40 L=8 1
31 110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR ¥ Favey x7° 1
32 110-71701 NUT A¥x Favey 37 Fyh 1
33 142-08409 PRESSER GUIDE BAR FHAYITVHE Y 1
34 HK-0346100-2E  CONNECTOR 1374 1
35 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 k7% % 3.7X8X1 1
36 142-08300 SPRING Fhr¥In 3 1
37 B1501-127-000  PRESSER BAR ok - 1
38 RC-0740811-KP  C-RING Ch* apAy 8 1
39 D1510-491-D00  BUSHING, LOWER FYIE 9 IRARN 1

40 110-06004 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET Ay 93 % 1

41 SS-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PA%Y 1/4-40 L=6 1

42 142-08508 GUIDE BRACKET SUPPORT PLATE PIRFIE YA ¥914 1

43 SS-7091110-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 1L=10.5 I3y 9/64-40 L=10.5 1

44 WP-0951016-SP  WASHER 9.53X15X1 k7% b % 9.53X15X1 1

45 WP-0600816-SP  WASHER LIy R 1

46 141-04608 RETURN SPRING HOOK HITY TN IV RHY 1

47 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 he7%y' 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

48 B1601-210-D00-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A FhA¥IA 1

49 SS-7091110-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 Ihe7%y’ 9/64-40 L=10.5 1

50 B1652-210-D00  GASKET DAY 1
51 B1634-210-D00  FINGER GUARD kv 1
52 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 k7% b % 3.7X8X1 2
53 B1223-771-000  NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER NIF -95v IIT%- 1



5.SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS
THhBIR

A\




REF.NO _NOTE __ _PARTNO. ________._ DESCRIPTION _________1 LIRS S S Qy_ _
1 B1836-210-D00 OSCILLATING ECCENTRIC SHAFT AX7VIAYIVY ) 1
2 141-03402 OSCILLATOR AA792 1
3 CS-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 AFAMDY D=12 W=10 73 1
4 141-03352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., B Fhh vi$IByYa Y 1
5 * 141-03055 SHUTTLE ASKH. A 903 1
6 ¥ 141-03006 SHUTTLE 370 [@))
7 B1820-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,A Ah v%ava7i7zAbA (2)
8 B1821-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,B b w2927 7:0hB @)
9 B1813-980-000 SHUTTLE NEEDLE OUTER RING AR =M A AYY (1)

10 B3505-280-000 SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE Y ¥ ¥2-244 (1)
I1 * 141-03907 SHUTTLE ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT A WAV 7zhb )
12 * $8-4090415-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FA 3y 9/64-40 L=4 (2)
13 WP-0952616-SD WASHER 9.5X14.8X2.6 €74 ¥ % 9.5X14.8X2.6 @))
14 * €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy (1.06)
15 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE b= {70 (0.66)
16 B1820-215-PA0-A  INNER HOOK PRESSER ASH. TN XAFTIVT FYT Y @
17 B1822-215-P00 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING b eI 3 (2)
18 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Eb 2hAy 3 (2)
19 * €Q-2000000-00 0IL WICK ayy (0.43)
20 * 141-04004 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT PRESSER AN Va7 AY (1)
21 * 55-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 ¥535 3/32-56 L=3.5 [§3)
22 * BT-0500300-EA 0IL TUBE AvF2-7 (0.19)
23 B1806-210-D00 BOBBIN ey 1
24 B1828-210-DAA BOBBIN CASE ASKM. U vr-273 1
25 B1828-210-D0A BOBBIN CASE ¥ vr-2 )
26 B1808-210-D00 SPRING IHTVE IIN R (N
27 $S-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 v53y° 11/64-40 L=4.3 1
28 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 LIy 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
29 $S-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 M3y 15/64-28 L=8 2
30 $S-7111110-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 Y5y 11/64-40 L=10.5 2
31 105-23504 WASHER IR T % 1
32 B1802-210-D00 CRANK ROD 15y 1
33 135-08403 LOWER SHAFT REAR METAL NS M bl 1
34 135-08700 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING PIN AVEN - AFInRE Y 1
35 135-08809 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A AVEN - AFIn R A 1
36 135-08908 FOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B ININ - FFIN F B T
37 138-16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP AN - (43) 1
38 03 BI1411-804-A00 BEARING (A) M) IN -bnt - AT TYYS A 2
39 03 B1411-804-B00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B AN) AN -UN - A T7YV) B 2
40 03 B1411-804-C00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C N IR -UN - A TIVYE C 2
41 03 BI411-804-D00 BEARING (D) N IV SUN - N 79V 2
42 03 B1411-804-A00 BEARING (A) ANY 2N AN - AT TUVS A 1
43 03 B1411-804-B00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B A N =LA - AT TYVS B 1
44 03 B1411-804-C00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C M AN <N - A TYYY C 1
45 03 B1411-804-D00 BEARING (D) N b =LA - ATV 1
46 B1808-980-000 LOWER SHAFT THRUST WASHER IRT 7 AGANTIIIY- 1
47 B1815-980-000 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING A Y9I 3 1
48 B1819-280-000 SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT v f3-v9y s 1
49 CS-100081C-SP THRUST COLLAR ASM, AIAMT-P3 1
50 CS-1000811-SP THRUST COLLAR Y2Vl (1)
51 $5-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 X%y 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
52 CS-080081C-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W=8 ZFAM9 D=8 W=8 /3 1
53 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 YAV 1/4-40 1
54 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 Eb* ApAY 9 1
55 $D-0801021-TP HINGE SCREW D=8  H=10.2 & v3y D=8 H=10.2 1
56 5S-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 t53%y 3/32-56 L=3.5 2
57 $S-6121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 yh77HE A 3/16-28 L=12 1
58 $S-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 vy 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
59 135-09153 LOWER SHAFT GEAR A ASM. YA 7 MAR A DR 1
60 01 B1818-210-D0A SHUTTLE I 1
61 02 BI818-210-D0B SHUTTLE , H VEVE 2T B 1
62 B1812-210-D00 SHUTTLE DRIVER N2 1

NOTE (3#32)

01....FOR LK-1930S8S,8A
02....FOR LK-1930HS,HA
03....SELECTIVE PART

-10 -

LK-1930SS,SAH
LK-1930HS ,HAH
BRI &



6. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
R WA 1E

|
I
[
36 | 30
|
I

=
N

REF. N0 NOTE i
1 142-11551 WIPER ASM. c 94N 23 1
2 B2107-210-D0A P WIPER PY3yo4n - 1)
3 142-11502 WIPER SHAFT CAP JAN =¥ I5%97° n
4 110-72709 WIPER COVER 940 - hn - (@8]
5 111-10152 WIPER BASE ASM. VAL A (1)
[ TTT-T10301 WIPER SOLENOTD VZOA2ELS [@))
7 111-10400 WIPER RUBBER A AN T A A n
8 111-10509 WIPER RUBBER B {N 1A B 1)
9 111-10608 WIPER LINK A VAL YZN (1)
10 111-10707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR JAN B VRV h5- (1)
11 BZ130-210-D00 WIPER SPRING AN =N 3R (1)
12 111-10905 CONNECTING LINK 74N Y7 B (1)
13 111-11051 WIPER DRIVING SHAFT ASM. 94N I ) IR (1)
14 111-11507 WIPER LINK B, HINGE SCREW V4N V) B &Ry (1)
15 111-12000 WIPER SOLENOID PIN YAN -JV)4N 72 (1)
16 111-11804 WIPEK LINK COLLAR TAN -97707- (1)
17 HK-0346100-2B HOUSING Ny vy (n
18 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT Ly R-340 (2)
19 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH FUr VI4YF (1
20 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE e z-hF vy 17-0,16 B (0.04)
- - : D T3 ST AT 1.6)
22 WS-0310002-KR SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9X0.7 MR h 2 3.1X5,.9X0.7 (3)
23 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 uyhs1¥h 9/64-40 (1)
24 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyarv 11/64-40 [@Y)
25 RE-0250000-K0 E-RING 2.5 Ey avty 2.5 (1)
26 RE-U500000-K0 E-RING AT b (@3]
27 $S-6090620-TP SCREW &2 > (1)
28 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FAZY 11/64-40 L=4 1
29 SD-0650321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 & v3yt D=6.5 H=3.,2 (1)
30 SM-4030601-SN SCREW M3 X 6 Fa* 237" M3X0.5 L=6 (1)
31 SH-4030601-SN SCREWH3 X 6 FAaT 127 W3X0.5 L=6 (3)
32 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 7% 3 3.2X7X0.5 (@Y
33 113-92107 0IL PUMP SUPPORT & V78 IFay 1
34 113-15108 COLLAR 94N &4 IR~ 1
35 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 W73y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
36 S3-6111610~-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 7%y 11764-40 L=lo T

-11 -



7. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
%58 - RiA@THR

©0

™~ 2
/@Z 7. 1
&7 ’

v

~
~
~
~
~
(ﬂ@
/]
; é
21
~
-~ 22
~
N
~ 17-18
REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ _____.__._ DESCRIPTION
1 141-07502 STOPPER : {hanifadeyys” Abynt - 1
2 141-07700 CONNECTING BAR TRNALYIIR 9 1
3 B2304-210-D00 TENSION RELEASE LINK 1R2ARDY) 1
4 B2306-210-D00 TENSION RELEASE ADJUSTING ARM Thanitaneyds: 2
5 135-13205 TENSION RELEASE BAR 107399 LYAYE - 1
B T35-13304 TRREAD TERSTON ARK TAFIIIE - 9% T
7 B2545-280-000 - PRESSURE SPRING AIAYE N 3 1
8 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 5% 1" 3 4.8X11,5X2 1
9 01 B2302-280-0A0 SECOND THREAD TENSION ASN, 5 42 {1MF3-¥ I3 1
10 02 B2302-205-0A0 TENSION CONTROLLER NO.2 ASM. ThIIY & 42473 JyT Y 1
T BI302-280- SECOND THREAD TENSTON ROD T2 ATFI9% - m
12 $5-8080610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.9 A3y 9/64-40 L=5.9 (1)
13 B2313-280-000 THREAD TENSION ROD, LARGE 1hF3-y & 931 (1)
14 B3107-804-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1h73-395 ¥z (1
15 B3112-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING ARBIA’ 3 (1)
TG T3TTZ-Ta5-500 TAKE-UP SPRTNG (REAVY) TFRIA F (7990 M
17 B3114-232-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING {hF3-3 N 3 ()
18 B3129-053-000 TENSION SPRING 1h73-I8 3 (1)
19 B3119-771-000 THREAD TENSION NUT 1h3-339} (1)
20 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER 1073-395 7R A (1)
7T B3126-012-000 T TSK T35 V)
22 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {h3-3 #5430 n
23 B2303-280-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN {hani by 1
24 B3413-552-000 SUSPENSION SCREW L TE UUYE N R 95 1
25 $D-0530221-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 H= 2.2 5 v3y" D=5.3 H=2.2 1
] SD-UTRII-TP — HINGE SCREW T T
27 $D-0640391-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 ¥ Y35 D=6.35 B=3.9 1
28 $D-0640482-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 ¥ v3y D=6.35 H=4.8 1
29 $5-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 53y 11/64-40 L=8 2
30 $5-4090515-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 FA° 3y 9/64-40 L=b 2
3T SS-TITITZ0-TP SCREW W T
32 $5-6151812-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 WYMITH M 15/64-28 1
33 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 ByA7h 3/16-28 1
34 WP-0651056-SD WASHER 6,5X11X1 5% 1 3 6.5X11X1 1
35 B2707-761-000 HINGE STUD A2k - Yoy 1
38 TS-07YTOTA-SH THRUST CULLAR &SN, D=7.97 W=T0 KFAFTF D=7, 94 W=T0 7% T
37 $5-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A3y 11/64-40 L=b 1
38 B2702-210-000 GUIDE PLATE ARELIVER B AL 1
NOTE (M) 01....FOR LK-1930SS,5A LK-1930SS, SAF
02....FOR LK-1930HSHA LK- 1930HS , HAF

-12 -



8. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
kW5 - KUY BEHR

-13 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _________| [ SO D aty_ _
1 141-08401 CAM FOLLOWER STOPPER AV 29V DYRRIN - 1
2 141-08500 SOLENOID ARM AMFIIV I 57 1
3 141-08609 CONNECTING ROD M5V Vrynyh 1
4 141-08708 CONNECTING BAR AMEIVVEYE Y 1
5 141-08955 THREAD TRIMMING SOLENOID ASM. MWV (U3) 1
[ T4T-08807 SOLENOTID INSTALLING BASE TRV VIR 1 m
7 141-08906 SOLENOID FOR THREAD TRIMMING RIS IVIZ1 N (1)
8 110-43304 SOLENOID RUBBER WM T A (D
9 NS-6660410~SH NUT V7 VedS (1)

10 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 uyyr3oL M4 (2)
1} NS-6660430-3P NOT™ 174-20 TR 174-40 m
12 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 L% 4 2 4.5X8X0.5 (2)
13 HK-0346100-2D HOUSING Ny v )
14 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT Ly 3-3h (2)
15 B1652-704-000 SPRING AVE Ay N % 1)
16 T41-09300 TAREAD TRIN LINK SPRING {MVI/IN 3 T
17 B2401-210-D00 THREAD TRIMMER CAN 1M07A 1
18 B2408-210-D00 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT 1597 7 1
19 SM-8053002-TP SCREW M5 L=30 M2y M5X0.8 L=30 1
20 110-43007 SOLENOID PIN Y4V ey 1
21 14Z2-T3003 NEEDLE PLATE L] |
22 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER MNE -25v) IIYY- 1
23 B1116-804-000 CLOTH PLATE WASHER FYL o 1
24 B1649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW LIV N % F3-EYRY 1
25 B2411-210-000 THREAD TRIMMER LINK 1) g 1
76 B2414-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASH., LARG T Ur - (X 1) 7% T
27 B2415-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., SMAL FISTRVSENGE DR A 1
28 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING MY U -y 1
29 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT 1M UV -0 1
30 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK b 9RA% Yvy 1
K} B2421-280-0K0 ¥OVING KNIFE ASK. A% 73 )|
32 01  B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A M-AZHE I RA 1
33 01  B2423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B M-AX ¥ 2B 1
34 01  B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C M-AZ ¥ W RC 1
35 01  B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D M-AX$ 4% D 1
K3 0T  B2423-280-00E RE INUES R T
37 B2424-280-000 FIXING KNIFE IF{RR 1
38 D2587-L8W-B00 ROLLER IV -hh n 1
39 D2588-L8W-B0O ROLLER SHAFT IV %A 20y 1
40 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 nyhsryh M5X0.8 1¥2 1
3| NS-6110420-3P NOT 11/64-40 uHTFIY 11764-40 1
42 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 nyhr3yh 11/64-40 2
43 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 Y739y 3/16-28 1
44 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING E} #bAY 5 1
45 WP-0501016-SD WASHER * 5X10.5X1 t34 % 5X10.5X1 1
Z:( SD-0500091-TP HINGE SCREW D= 5.0 H= 0.9 ¥v3y D=5 H=0.9 I
47 SD-0500803-TP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=8 & v3y D=5 H=8 2
48 $D-0650305-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H=3 2 vy D=6.5 H=3 1
49 SD-0790311-TP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3.1 vy D=7.94 H=3.1 1
50 SD-1100301-TP HINGE SCREW H=11 W=3 2 v3y H=11 W=3 1
51 S5-1060210-1TP SCREW 3/32-56 [=2.2 ¥537° 3/32-56 L=2.2 7
52 $8-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 $52¥" 11/64-40 L=5.5 4
53 $S-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 €73y 11/64-40 L=4 1
54 $8-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YALFRY 11/64-40 L=7 1
55 $§-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YII2Y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
56 SS5-6120030-3P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 Y557 8/16-28 [=9 b
57 $8-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YALI2Y 9/64-40 L=3.5 2
58 $§-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TALFRYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
59 $S-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 A3y 15/64-28 L=8 1
60 $S8-8661012-TP SCREW ARy 2
[ WP-0450846-3P WASHER 13238383 T
62 WP-0553216-SD WASHER 72288 1
63 02  D2426-284-M00 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE NTF AN (91Y 2-31) 1
64 03  141-09607 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE NTHE Ah 1
65 141-09250 CAM FOLLOWER ASM. BAY a9h 9993 1
(i T4T-07601 TAREAD RELEASE ARK T IATT T
67 B2312-210-D00 TENSION RELEASE NOTCH 1haNr)v# 1
68 B1115-232-0A0 FIRST THREAD TENSION ASM. 441 {hF3-Y I3 1
69 A3125-002-000 TENSION NUT, NO.1 1M$3-¥ I 1)
70 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {h£3-949 (2)
T B3123-352-000 THAREAD TENSION ROD TVFa-9F - Q9]
72 B1115-232-000 FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING 241 {h3-Y M3 )
73 141-07809 TENSION RELEASE ARM PIN 1R2WADF LY 1
74 * CS-080081B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W=8 25749% D=8 W=8 I3 1
75 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 YB39 15/64-28 1
76 SH-6040602-TP SCREW N4 L=6 BIR77F% A H4XO. T L=6 2
77 B2617-771-000 TRIPPING LEVER TENSION SPRING 1

NOTE (&)

01....SELECTIVE PART
02....FOR LK-1930SS,5A
03....FOR LK-1930HS,HA

- 14 -

797 CXNZ Y UM -N R

BN G
LK-1930SS,SAH
LK-1930HS,HAF



9. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

-15 —



-16 -

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. ________. DESCRIPTION_ _________1 LSRR S aty_ .
1 142-14605 CROSSFEED ARM 347995 1
2 141-10308 CROSSFEED GEAR ENY VUL ¢ 1
3 142-15909 LENGTHWISE FEED ARM 25479957 1
4 142-16204 LENGTHWISE FEED SHAFT e VAN 1
5 141-10407 LENGTHWISE FEED GEAR AFRI0% ¥ 1
6 142-16303 CROSSFEED STEPPING MOTOR IIXYYATYE VI 24 1
7 ¥ 142-16410 LENGTHWISE STEPPING MOTOR 2FAIVA9TE V)T -4 1
8 * 142-14712 CROSSFEED SENSOR UNIT 33YVev¥-1zy) 1
9 * 142-14803 CROSSFEED SENSOR FITTING BASE A2V -MIIIE 4 1

10 142-16006 LENGTHWISE SENSOR SLIT L VAAS AN 1
11 141-11801 SENSOR INSTALLING BASE VA VI 1
12 142-15602 CLOTH FEED SUPPORT PLATE AIXIV9544 1
13 ¥ 142-14019 CLOTH FEED PLATE A)x791% 1
14 142-15701 CLOTH FEED SUPPORT PLATE COVER RIXIVYTA8HN - 1
15 B2509-704-000  BUSHING, REAR =13 7 YIuARN 2
16 B1456-057-000 HINGE SCREW 17) £3-¥Y & Y 1
17 142-14506 CROSSFEED FULCRUM SHAFT LY. VANV 1
18 B1414-232-000  SQUARE BLOCK R ¢ 1
19 135-17206 SLIDE BLOCK STUD J347) W) 1
20 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 ARy M6 L=6 1
21 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 MA2Y" M6 L=6 2
22 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 M2 M6 L=6 2
23 SS-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MA%Y" 1/4-40 L=6 2
24 * 142-21451 CROSSFEED ZERO SENSOR ASM. Ek ) VAN MVEVA L VS 1
25 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR TibevY 1
26 ¥ SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT 237" vAX M3X0.5 L=8 2
27 SL-4031291-SC  SCREW M3X12 At 23y ®AZ M3X0.5 L=12 1
28 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fat k¥ 11/64-40 L=7 1
29 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fat Xy 11/64-40 L=7 1
30 SS-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 v3%y 11/64-40 L=11 4
31 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 7%y 11/64-40 L=11 4
32 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L3%y 11/64-40 L=6 3
33 SS-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 L7%y* 11/64-40 L=4.3 3
34 SS-6110610-TP =~ SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L3737 11/64-40 L=6 1
35 SS-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 L33y 11/64-40 L=4.3 1
36 CS-079073B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ANIFATLIRY” ZTAMYT - 1

37 141-12502 RUBBER WASHER M F R 3

38 142-15057 MOTOR BASE COMPL. -2-2 41y 1

39 $S-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 t7%y" 15/64-28 L=14 3

40 142-15404 CROSSFEED GEAR (LARGE) IIX7I¥ ¥ (& 1) 1

41 142-15305 CROSSFEED GEAR (SMALL) 3IA79¥ ¥ (3a9) 1

42 SS-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 L33y 11/64-40 L=4.3 1

43 SB-1100013-00  BEARING amyt Iy vy 1

44 SB-1100009-00  BEARING aomyt VY rvy 1

45 142-14308 CROSSFEED SLIDE PLATE JIXVVEAN V44 1

46 SS-6110420-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 t33¥* 11/64-40 L=4.8 4

47 B1519-026-00G  HINGE STUD [0 1

48 B1519-026-00G HINGE STUD Ly ) 2

49 SS-6151220-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 L3%y 15/64-28 L=11.5 1

50 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 bARY" M6 L=6 2

51 HX-0015000-0B  CABLE CLIP -7 N 297 1

52 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT 39 11/64-40 L=7 2

53 RO-0691801-00 RUBBER RING oy 1

54 » CS-095081A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9.53 W=8 Z7ZM9% D=9.53 W=8 /3 1

55 * EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND AV 1

56 * 142-21352 Y SENSOR CABLE ASM. Fa-7" IXYLs¥-r-7" W3 1



10. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR LK-1930SS,1930HS)
k) Gk (LK—1930SS, 1930HSH)

N

-17 -



REE.NQ | _WOTE __ PARTNO._ . DESCRLETLON . . R S S ay_
i 142-16501 CLOTH FEED BASE 2x705° 4 1
2 142-17004 CLOTH PRESSER HOOK,RIGHT b2 AVEVES 1
3 142-17103 CLOTH PRESSER HOOK, LEFT AIX$x797E8° ) 1
4 B2577-210-D00  FEED BRACKET UPPER LINK,RIGHT 295 491 I3% 1
5 B2578-210-D00  FEED BRACKET UPPER LINK,LEFT VAL RVIVVAS )] 1
6 B2574-210-D00  SUPPORT LINK,RIGHT L VZLEE AEVMZATS 1
7 B2575-210-D00  SUPPORT LINK, LEFT A28 A% a)yrex ) 1
8 RE-0700000-KO  E-RING 7 EX AMAY 7 1
9 B2573-210-D00  SLIDER SHAFT A% -7 1

10 B2553-210-D00  FEEDING FRAME F/x§xI197 1
11 142-18002 LOWER PLATE RIR$LY LR 1
12 B2572-210-D00  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE COVER RIRIZN V1874 1
13 142-16808 SPRING AIREIN R 2
14 B2581-210-D00  SPRING,RIGHT TRzl I 33y 1
15 B2582-210-D00  SPRING,LEFT ARTER IV KXY 1
16 * 142-17764 WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPL. YRR RIITIAN V458592 Y 1
17 B2576-210-D00  FEED BRACKET LINK 795 1Y) 1
18 B2580-210-D00  LINK STOPPER YyrRRIN 2
19 B2610-210-D0C  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE RIRYIZN V44 1

20 SM-1040801-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 7333 M4X0.7 L=8 2

21 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 nyhI7 e Wb 2

22 SM-6060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 ayhsy s b M6 L=8 2

23 SM-9061403-CP - SCREW M6 L=14 nyR7E Wb 2

24 SM-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X8 ‘ A%y M5X0.8 L=8 2

25 SS-4111415-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 FAT Ry 11/64-40 L=14 4

26 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Y72y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

27 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 vILIRY" 11/64-40 L=7.8 4

28 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L% b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 2

29 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6. 2X13X1 L7¥ o % 6.2X13X1 2

30 WP-0650876-SD  WASHER 6,5X13X0.8 k7% 1 % 6.5X13X0.8 2

31 B2557-280-00C  WASHER 3342995 ¥ h R C 1

32 WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER S b M 9 2

33 B1626-555-000 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD x7) #3-¥Y% i b 2

34 D2502-232-D00  SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT INIY-F BIIIY 1

35 MAT-80114T00 PLUNGER PIN 7YXV 2

36 CS-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. ZIZANT I3 1

37 RE-0300000-K0O  E-RING 3 Ep" Ap2Y 3 4

38 RE-0300000-K0  E-RING 3 Ep apAy 3 2

39 B2579-210-D00-A SLIDER AR - 1

40 135-40406 WASHER 2

-18 —

KIN YN - ¥ 0 3



11. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR LK~ 1930HA,1930SA)
k) AM/R (LK—1930HA, 1930SAH)

-19 -



REE.N)  NOTE _ __BARTNO__________ DESCRLPTION ) T T S @
1 142-16501 CLOTH FEED BASE 2IR004 4 1
2 B2557-280-00C  WASHER s ¥ ric 2
3 142-17202 HOOK A FIRYLTYIA 2
4 142-18002 LOWER PLATE RIA$LI814 1
5 B25672-210-D00  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE COVER IRFIZN V1474 1
6 B2554-210-D00  FEEDING FRAME 28" V339 )RR IV DY) 2
7 142-17855 WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPL. ,RIGHT RIRFITIZN VLR3F J93° Y 1
8 142-17954 WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPL.,LEFT R)XFITIAN Y1RLA VYT Y 1
9 B2610-210-D00  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE by s AV IR 1

10 B2566-210-D00  CYLINDER KNUCKLE AIIVVE FIIN 2
11 B2567-210-D00  CYLINDER INSTALLING BASE 2NV 1
12 B2561-210-D00  CYLINDER SHAFT Ly RSUNE A 1
13 142-17509 SLIDER BASE A% -5 1 1
14 SM-1040801-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 7332y M4X0.7 L=8 2
15 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 nyAyyIE" b 2
16 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 ayhI7HE" Wb 2
17 SM-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 nyh27}E" hb M5X0.8 L=10 2
18 SM-6060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 nyhs73E kb M6 L=8 2
19 SH-9061403-CP  SCREW M6 L=14 ayArE Wb 2

20 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E) b7 5 2

21 SS-4111415-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 FAT Y 11/64-40 L=14 4

22 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 b7y 11/64-40 L=6 4

23 $5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YILI%Y" 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

24 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 L3% " % 4.5X8X0.5 2

25 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 t7¥ b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 2

26 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6. 2X13X1 7Y % 6.2X13X1 2

27 WP-0650876-SD  WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 L7¥ b % 6.5X13X0.8 2

28 WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER AR R M4 2

29 WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER NI R M4 2

30 B1626-220-000 CYLINDER PIN VA Wy 2

31 D2502-232-D00  SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT INIV-F MIIIT 1

32 E2193-172-000 PT EV PP METAL PT EVPPAA) 1

33 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YVAVE-Z Jm 2.4

34 CS-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. 7R I3 2

35 PA-1602006-A0  AIR CYLINDER 7YV 2

36 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW -2 INH 4

37 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Eb 4pAy 3 4

38 142-17301 HOOK B,RIGHT AIA¥T7yIBI¥’ 1

39 142-17400 HOOK B,LEFT RIRYT79IBLR ) 1

40 B4711-220-00D  AIR TUBE LABEL J04 LEFT I7-§2-7" A" WJ04L 1

4] B4711-220-00C  AIR TUBE LABEL JO3 LEFT I7-#1-7° 77 WJO3L 1

42 B4711-220-00H  AIR TUBE LABEL JO04 RIGHT Iy-f2-7° 77" WJO4R 1

43 B4711-220-00G  AIR TUBE LABEL JO3 RIGHT I7-#2-7° 38 WJO3R 1

44 EA-9500B01-00 - CABLE BAND ZAVZO 3

45 PC-0124010-00  SPEED CONTROLLER A -hoavhe-3 2

-~ 920 —



12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
Herith BAER

]
\y
P bd
7 D
O
e 1 R
< N
e | 20 @'.] ¥ \1 15 il
-‘w“\x\'u PR .
5 N A
. M? B |
3 1
Lt

-21 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. ________. DESCRIPTION _ _________. L . ay_ _
1 141-14102 OIL SHIELD 75vynayheayanty 1
2 141-14201 OIL SHIELD T J¥avan 1
3 141-14300 OIL FELT 2F Y7ohb 1
4 141-14409 FELT PRESSER VALY ) £ 1
5 SS-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fat 29 11/64-40 L=5 2
6 SS-6120930-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 t7%y" 3/16-28 L=9 1
7 B3509-210-D00  OIL FELT JEY 7¥%ava7oih 1
8 B3541-012-000 OIL WICK hvya- ayy 0.51
9 B3523-280-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER YV M AT PR 1

10 B3501-210-000 OIL GAUGE MV - 2
11 B1419-026-000 OIL WICK PRESSER 1Yy F¥I 3
12 * 142-19513 LUBRICATION PLATE NI 9I5vI%agany 1
13 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAT Ry 11/64-40 L=5 1
14 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=17 FA %y 11/64-40 L=T 2
15 €Q-2000000-00 OIL WICK 1Yy 1.8
16 B3508-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE F/E Y ¥1-14% 1
17 B3509-280-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING NYE - 57 k2-2 N AY-Y 2
18 B3518-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING FYe' Yy ¥a-ap {)-v 1
19 BP-3000001-00  VINYL TUBE [ VN A 0.7
20 BP-6000000-00  VINYL PIPE A BNV 0.67
21 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK 17y 1.6
22 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VAV 2
23 SS-4150715-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 Fat 33 15/64-28 L=7 2
24 SS-6092120-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 L% 9/64-40 L=21.2 1
25 142-19604 OIL FELT A7 7Lhh 1
26 ¥ 142-19711 LUBRICATION PLATE Fht¥rankayifi 1
27 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fat 2 11/64-40 L=5 1
28 B3518-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING FUe Y ¥2-an {Y-v 1
29 * €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK 1yy 1.06
30 * BP-3000001-00 VINYL TUBE [ A=) 70 A 0.7

- 22 -



13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
RILTHERIR

e e ———————— e —————— e ———_—_—_E—E——E—_—_E——_—_E— e —_——_—_————— — —_—_ e — — —— — — —

@]P L@%@%

13——@\

J—

- 93 -



REF.NO _ NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _ _________1 | 2N TR SR aty_ _
1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM, 1MEFYY#(23) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER IhF7VR A (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN IheyrE (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1M3%90% 593ay (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1M e¥90¥ 5 (2)
6 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 L5337 M6 L=15 (2)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1M UYAN (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP IMIFE W1 1" A (N
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1 M55 (2)

10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1MFE (91) (1)
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1M78° 9% 5 (D
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT 33y M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oYy M5 (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER IMF5 9 (73 (1
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 1h3f (2)
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER N3F O % b5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyhrIIL M5 (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 oYHrFYh M16X1.5 192 (2)
19 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 L% b % 17X30X2.6 (2)
20 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER M3 b 3 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)
21 229-31505 RUBBER WASHER Y32 RN (2)

- 924 —



14. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

HER Y 7 ZBR

70

11
12

- 925 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _ _________. LS S S oty _ .
1 H8601-593-AA0 MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM. MAIN¥N VAZR 1
2 M8602-590-BA0 SERVO CIRCUIT BOARD B ASM. SERVO%n* VB3 1
3 HX-0035400-00 STUD YN -y (4)
4 NN-6030001-SC NUT M3 uyhrFyh M3X0.5 1¥2 (4)
5 %01  M8604-590-0C0 POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. POWER¥N ¥73 1
[ *¥02 _ N8604-590-AC0 P X ¥V VAT 1
7 ¥ M8910-590-0A0 THERMOSTAT ASM. ¥-£2R9M3 (1)
8 M1001-590-000 CONTROL BOX A2 =TT 1
9 H9029-580-0A0 FDD EARTH CORD ASM. FDD7-Z&Y73 1

10 M1003-580-000 CONTROL BOX PANEL 4% 2 9720 RN 1
IT NI005-580-000 FDD COVER PLATE FDODS% AN ¥ |
12 M1006-580-000 FDD MOUNT PLATE FDDMIY¥14 1
13 M2001-580-000 FDD VIBROISOLATING RUBBER FDD&* ¥V 4 4
14 01  M3003-590-00A SEAL A MY RRY 7 kayy y-HA 1
15 02 M3002-580-00B SEAL B MvRAY 7 Lavy -4 B 1
16 WT004-58T-000 VENTTILATTON COVER ET I T
17 01  M8901-592-AA0 TRANSFORMER A ASM. MV AAYR 1
18 02  M8901-592-BA0 TRANSFORMER B ASM. MVABYS 1
19 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE 1-p MAR 1
20 E9567-319-000 EARTH MARK 7-2 ¥-2 1
21 02 CN-200T000-01 PE MARK LABEL PEN-73-% T
22 02 CM-3001000-01 LABEL ¥rvy vI¥y4ary-n(31.5) 1
23 01 HK-0266500-80 TERMINAL BASE 8P ¥R 4 8P 1
24 02  HK-0542500-40 TERMINAL BASE Ry 4 2
25 M8605-593-0A0 PMDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. PMDC¥N ¥73 1
26 HX-0005600-08 SPACER ¥ P
27 HX-0014700-0C SPACER pINE 4
28 HX-0033900-0D SPACER AN -4 4
29 HX-0040700-00 BUSH 7 yda 1
30 HX-0041000-00 BUSH 7' 9¥a 1
3T NH-3034000-SF FLANGE NUT 7795 7IF M3 1
32 NM-3040520-SF FLANGE NUT M4 799 FIh 4
33 S$9622-710-000 MICRO FLOPPY DISC DEVICE vyt 1~ 12I9F 1
34 SL-4030681-SF SCREW M3 L=6 FA°2%Y° LA M3 L=6 4
35 SL-4030681-SF SCREW M3 L=6 A" 239 tAZ M3 L=6 4
36 SL-404088T-3F SCREW M4 =8 FATIXYT YAX M4 =8 LS
37 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 FAT XY AX M3 L=8 4
38 SL-4040681-SC COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 AT 23y LR M4X0.7 L=6 5
39 01  SL-4041081-SF SCREW M4 L=10 F8° 3%y vAZ M4 L=10 2
40 02  SM-4031851-SR SCREW A 23y M3 L=18 4

- - WASHER N ¥ T % 3.1%X5.9X0.7 Z
42 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 AT 2%y bAZ M4X0.7 L=10 2
43 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 A" 2%Y AR M4XO0.7 L=10 6
44 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 A 2%y LA M4X0.7 L=10 3
45 SL-4041281-SF SCREW M4 L=12 Fa" 2 M4X0.7 L=12 v4% 4
75 SL=205T091-5C SCREW W5X0.8 L=10 FNIFYT tAX W5X0.8 L=10 r:§
47 SM-0040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 MR2%Y° M4X0.7 L=6 2
48 SM-0040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FIAI2Y M4X0.7 L=6 4
49 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 A" 2%Y° bAZ M4X0.7 L=10 4
50 03  CM-3001001-01 DANGER LABEL (SMALL) 5 Uh XXhVIaT B (Yan) 1
51 04 Go705-152-U0A TABEL TFXNN-T T
52 M9640-510-00A CABLE CLIP -7 WYY 2
53 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 wAE73y D=3.8 L=20 4
54 05 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH A y¥ 1
55 SK-3482001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4,8 L=20 IEIZY D=4.8 L=20 2
56 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 FIIIN YN 150 Z
57 SM-3065052-TC SCREW Y M6 L=50 4
58 WP-0651001-SC WASHER [ M0 M 4
59 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12,.2X1.5 NEY B % M6 4
60 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 uyhrIyh M6 1y2 4
61 SL-403068T-SF SCREW W3 L=6 Fn a%y TAX M3 L=6 T
62 M8520-592-0A0 FAN COVER ASM, FAN74 73 1
63 M1002-592-0A0 CONTROL BOX COVER ASM. % 3K Y274 )3 (1
64 M8510-581-0A0 FAN ASM. FAN3 (1)
65 E9607-603-000 STICKER (SMALL) A7~ (¥3-) (1)
1 SH-T044050-SH SCREW N4X0. 7 L=40 ¥53%y° WAX0.7 L=40 @)
67 NM-3040520-SF FLANGE NUT M4 T3 I (4)
68 HM-0006300-10 FILTER 7R ¢}
69 E9609-603-000 STICKER (LARGE) AFyh- (& 1) (2)
70 * E9608-603-000 STICKER (MIDDLE) AF¥h- (F2-) 2

NOTE (#d2) 01....FOR 100~200V 100~200VA
02....FOR 380V 380VH

03....FOR 100~200V(FOR JAPAN)
04....FOR 100~200V(FOR EXPORT)

05....FOR 1-PHASE, 3-PHASE(100~200V)

- 26 —

100~ 200V (B AA)
100~ 200V (¥ )
BAAME, 3 48R (100~200V)



15.OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS
BleRy 7 ABK

NOTE (¥E52)

01....FOR JAPAN
02....FOR EXPORT

-97 -

HAM
A

REF.NO A _NOTE = PARTMO. ________ DESCRIPTION __ _______ .1 LSRR S . L2
1 01 M8510-580-AA0  OPERATION BOX J ASM. Yo¥N 2373 1
2 02 M8510-580-BA0  OPERATION BOX E ASM. Yy¥nt aE23 1
3 M8606-580-0A0 OPERATION CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. VLA VIS (1)
4 01  M3005-580-00A  OPERATION PANEL SHEET(JAPAN) JIEN JNI-D(TT V) (n
5 02 M3005-580-00B - OPERATION PANEL SHEET(ENGLISH) YOI RRI-b (247" V) (1)
6 M9012-580-0A0 PANEL SIGNAL CORD ASM. N RNTT 9I-D I3 (D
7 M1030-580-000 OPERATION BOX UPPER CASE VA2 WAVVRYENS (1)
8 M1031-580-0A0 OPERATION BOX LOWER CASE ASM. YRR IIAIBY- 293 (1
9 M1031-580-000 OPERATION BOX LOWER CASE VIIE 9IAIRY-Z (1)

10 M1011-580-000  MAGNET SHEET 7" 39hI-b (2)
11 M1032-580-000 ~ VOLUME TONGUE F Ya-Av3 (D
12 ST-4031051-SN  TAPPING SCREW D=3-24 L=10 Ayee v3y' D=3-24 L=10 (6)
13 M8541-580-0A0 LCD ASM. I¥Yayeany ¥/3 (D
14 M1017-580-0A0 OPERATION BOX FIXED PLATE ASM. YOIN apIIT 1523 1
15 SK-3413201-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=32 YIE/%3" D=4.1 L=32 2
16 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 k7% % 5X10.5X1 2



16. PEDAL & ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
RE)V - BEME B

1 01 M8520-590-0A0 1-PEDAL ASH. NP V5 1
2 M1030-590-000 PEDAL SWITCH FRAME A& NRAPFIV-A (@))]
3 ¥1031-590-000 PEDAL SWITCH LEVER A& ARLIFUN - (1)
4 * ¥9011-590-0A0-A PEDAL SWITCH CABLE ASM. AKRRAIFY -7 WD (N
5 * HD-0019300-00 PHOTO SENSOR TAM V37 R (2)
[ ¥ HX-0012300-00 CABLE CLTP T-T R TVIT (@9]
7 B2583-210-D00 SPRING A¥In 3 (@)
8 SD-0800331-TH HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.25 ' vxy D=8 H=3.25 (1)
9 SM-4040601-5C SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=6 Fa° 23}y M4X0.7 L=6 (§Y]
10 SL-4041291-SC SCREW M4 L=12 A" 2}y kA% M4 L=12 (2)
11 “WP-U43080T-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 ¥ n 2 4.3X8X0.8 (1)
12 01 SK-3482001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 wAEIRY D=4.8 L=20 2
13 02 48521-580-0A0 3-PEDAL ASM. 1225 3 VA 1
14 HA-0042600-00 FOOT SWITCH 7YMALYF (3)
156 M1016-580-000 SW. MOUNT PLATE,B SWRYYI45 B (1)
16 ST-504T05T-SN SCREW LY ARZ YA (6}
17 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YEATZOR2 Y (4)
18 HK-0346101-00 10P CONNECTOR NoY V) 10P (1)
19 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT Ly R-30 (6)
20 EA-9502B05-00 CABLE CLIP ¥-7" MYy (1)
21 SL-4040881-SF SCREW ¥4 L=8 FATIRIT RAX M L=8 (1)
22 GPK-26002000 PEDAL BASE RUBBER AR 4T A [@Y]
23 ¥8902-593-000 SERVICE DISK ¥-L° 27 {2 1
24 03 H8599-590-0A0 ACCESSORIES PART ASK. YARAAZE 1
25 04 H8599-590-AA0 ACCESSORIES PART A ASM, 7Y JevAYR 1
26 03 ¥3004-5T1-00A VOLTAGE TNDICATION CARD, X 2 EAE LY (@3]
27 04 ¥3003-580-000 VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,B 7 v7¥eayy 74 B (n
28 HF-0041080-P0 FUSE 8A ta-2" 8A (N
29 E8523-304-000 FUSE 10A xR ea-x (1)
30 HF-0013010-00 TIMING LAG FUSE AT La-2° (1
3T GPK-470010AB J-PEDAL ASH, FI2ZSE LA 1
32 H9025-580-0A0 PEDAL SW.TRANSFER CABLE ASM. AR NALYF NV -T MR 1

NOTE (¥:#d)

01....FOR LK-19308S,HS
02....FOR LK-1930SA,HA
03....FOR 100~200V
04....FOR 380V

- 98 —

LK-1930SS,HSH
LK-19308A, HAH
100~200VAH
380VAH



17.WIRING DIAGRAM
AR

Ts_.az.:m 3dAL-5) [_MS_L¥VIS

ASY NVd LH917 ONIYdVA

s8r

¥-3440 NIV _—mﬂ

™
N
66d ~ ! S
[ ) o~ <
I
_ » 661 ke o~ py -
A - - | : >
(Si1) o~ nsy qavos h o <« © “
] mer /I 4zt LIn0¥19 o == ™ ™ o
2amd o~ ZeT VNS ! B ]
| wer ! 2
z9r o 3L ™ © 2
] omex ] nsv quvos S8EF ) - ©
i) : o9r Lor = 1100819 ¥3M0d g
omﬁ_m_ :
! | | © g0 - NS
! i Tyl | 1 #s -
| ~ = _
~ < 0 !
(3] o~ ™ i
i ] T _ _ 82d
—T [—
Gy——— ———— 5 var L —H_w_. e |[J=E o |[] _
‘ nSY v auvog
#Sv W03di (s ss33d] (81 vaad) _ L 1170819 0A¥3S 3
||||||| ozr 408 ﬁ g | 62d
||||||||||||||||||| Lir dos| [ [ir YO1O0W
zr(f e ds |
| NS 13VIS e g (0 [ 0A¥3S
_Sxéztm 3dAL-Y) (&S T 3340 —— _
ASY 1va3de dol ©
| NS ¥ 3¥d0 sLr ~ Y 130 N @
T T T T T e 7y - = — = J
| 6Ll | _ o
L1 _ _
e zir ] 00
[ 4z a4
B
o mE ] esr NSV Q¥VOS LINO¥ID NIVA = |
o, !
81
™ NSV guvog
~ LIN0¥1D
= A NO1LV¥3dO
:% H_ eLr
eLr asn
uﬁs n® ~ < _H
— — L
drz -
" i I
133HS 73NV
i NOTLV¥3dO
— ® (e —O
swox D] [J@m o - |
- = - -0 N
s
™

-929 —



REE.NO __WOTE ___PARTNO. ... DESCRLPILON . | R S SO ay_
1 01 M8520-590-0A0  1-PEDAL ASM. IENEA VA 1
2 02 M8521-580-0A0  3-PEDAL ASM. RIAZNE A VA 1
3 M9003-580-0A0  SERVO MOTOR CABLE ASM. SERVO%-47-7" M3 1
4 M9004-580-0A0  ENCODER CONNECTING CABLE ASM. V3-8 Fayy{r-7" M3 -1
5 02 M9014-580-0A0 RELAY CABLE ASM. FYINY Favr4y-7 M3 1
6 02 142-04853 SOLENOID VALVE CABLE ASM. FIVN Y- MR 1
7 M9016-593-0A0  SOLENOID CABLE ASM. IV 5-7" W3 1
8 07 M9017-580-0A0  POWER CABLE ASM. T VT MR 1
9 06 M9024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM., 100V F Yyt V-7 b 100Vayss 1

10 05 M9028-580-0A0  POWER CABLE ASM. FYS -7 MR 1
Il M9018-593-0A0  PULSE MOTOR CABLE ASM. N VAE-5F-7" W3 1
12 M9019-580-0A0  EARTH CABLE ASM. M7 7-20-7° W73 1
13 04 M9021-580-0A0  VOLTAGE TRANSFER CORD ASM. 7 UTRYhIa-h I3 1
14 M8606-580-0A0  OPERATION CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. VA% RN 1
15 M9026-593-0A0  SENSOR RELAY CABLE ASM. N7 kv¥Fayi4y-7" A3 1
16 08 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH M9¥ 1
17 M9012-580-0A0  PANEL SIGNAL CORD ASM. S >0 i/ B VA 1
18 M8601-593-AA0  MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM. MAIN¥N VAJR 1
19 03 M8604-592-0A0 POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. POWER¥M V73 1
20 05 M8604-592-AA0  POWER CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM. POWER¥M VA3 1

21 M8605-593-0A0  PMDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. PMDC%M ¥73 1

22 03 M8901-592-AA0  TRANSFORMER A ASM. MVZAIR I

23 05 M8901-592-BA0  TRANSFORMER B ASM. M7VABIS 1

24 M9031-590-0A0  SERVO POWER CORD ASM. ,A SERVOF" ¥7* vAa-} 73 1

25 M9002-580-0A0  SERVO POWER CORD ASM.,B SERVOF* ¥J* VBa-p' 73 1

26 M9005-580-0A0  MP POWER CORD ASM. MP7* v5* va-1* 73 1
27 M3007-580-0A0  PMDC SIGNAL CORD ASM. PMDCYv3* 93-}* 73 1
28 M9008-580-0A0  SERVO SIGNAL CORD ASM. SERVOYva" ¥3-}° 73 1

29 M9009-580-0A0  FDD POWER CORD ASM. FDD 5° v va-p* 73 1

30 M9010-580-0A0  FDD SIGNAL CORD ASM. FDD ¥v7" ¥3-p" 73 1

31 03 M9020-580-0A0  TRANSFORMER POWER CORD ASM. MFYRT V¥t va-b I3 1

32 05 M9020-580-AA0  TRANSFORMER POWER CORD ASM. ,A NFYRF vy va-h AIR 1

33 03 M9022-580-0A0 POWER CORD ASM. 7 Uy va-h I3 1
34 05 M9027-580-0A0-A POWER CORD ASM. F Uy va-h s 1
35 M8910-592-0A0  THERMOSTAT ASM. ¥-E287hI3 1
36 * 142-21352 Y SENSOR CABLE ASK. Fa-7" I¥Yev¥-5-7" W3 1
37 * 141-15364 UPPER SHAFT SENSOR CABLE ASM. Y9y rev¥y-7 M3 1
38 09 HA-0030300-0A  SWITCH ¥ 1
39 10 M9034-580-0A0  GROUND CORD ASM. 100Vayy-23-p 73 1
40 10 M9035-580-0A0  POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. 100Vayy o' va-p 73 1
41 M9010-581-0A0  FAN CONNECTING CORD ASM. FANF29%43-} 73 1

NOTE (7:d2)

01....FOR LK-1930SS,HS

02....FOR LK-1930SA,HA

03....FOR 100~200V

04....FOR 100,110,120V

05....FOR 380V

06....FOR 1-PHASE(100~200V)
07....FOR 3-PHASE(100~200V)
08....FOR 1-PHASE, 3-PHASE(100~200)
09....FOR JE

10....FOR JAPAN(100V)

- 30 ~

LK-19308S,HSf
LK-1930SA,HAR
100~200VA
100,110,120VA
380VH

B4 (100~200V)
3 ¥ (100~200V)

#iE, 31/ (100~200V)

JEH
B A m(100V)



18. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

fHE R

18~20

o
oGO

-31-



135-51254
135-51205
B3120-372-000
B3121-372-000
139-43204

DESCRIPTION

SAFETY PLATE ASM.

SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE
SAFETY PLATE

SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE
SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING

e v V-p(Y2 Y)
/e V7 b= NIRRT 4
7%y 7°V-h
IAREAS A LA
Jve v 77 V-h BV IV %

PS5-0200062-KH
§8-4110715-SP
§8-4110715-SP
NS-6110310-SP
WP-0450801-SD

SPRING PIN 2X6
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7
NUT 11/64-40
WASHER 4.5X10X0.8

AT VT € 7 ZX6

FAT %y 11/64-40 L=T
FA° 37 11/64-40 L=7
oyhrIvh 11/64-40
b5¥ b 3 4.5X10X0.8

SD-060T02T-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2

B1506-352-000
NS-6120310-SP
WP-0740516-SP
B1806-210-D00

TENSION SPRING RACK B
NUT 3/16-28

WASHER 7.4X11,8X0.5
BOBBIN

T Y%y D=6 B=10.2
LIy N3 B

uyhrrvn 3/16-28

L% h* % 7.4X11.8X0.5
ey

et e e e S e N

DS st et ot e bt et et ek ] et
SO W OO TITT A Wb —

BB202-205-000
B9101-552-000
B9109-555-000
B9110-012-000
B9111-012-000

OTL WANAGEMENT
ACCESSORY BOX

SCREW DRIVER, LARGE
SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE
SCREW DRIVER, SMALL

177 77%

77 YNt a
NN - 34
3N - (F29)
b 4N - (3-)

P Tt N L L L L Tan ey
[ N N N R s L N e L R E el Ll atate LAt il Ataliolioia

71 BITZT-012-000 OIL CAN 775V
22 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL uyhrk - AN ¥ (¥3-)
23 100-38909 HEXAGONAL WRENCH Yk -an ¥
24 J1066-000-00D HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY ayhrk van 4
25 GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER 637k - An ¥
-220- 2 0IL) 77 5%5 NOZ{Y

27 01  MDP-500B1402 NEEDLE DPX5#14-2 DPX5#14-2
28 02  MDP-170B1862 NEEDLE DPZ17#18-2 DPX17418-2
29 SK-3311601-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 wVEI3Y D=3.1 L=16
30 03  B8103-980-000 CHAIN Vad)
31 03 B3I33-010-000 S SHAPED HOOK SE B 7
32 SM-6067552-TP HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L=75 ayhy7 e Wb M6 L=75
33 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 uyhrIvh M6 132
34 WP-0651646-SC WASHER (220 i
35 04 BT-0600401-EB TUBE #1-7°
35 04 PB-0000T00-00 HOSE BAND AN I
37 04 PJ-3095200-01 SOCKET MH7 I
38 03  B2557-210-DA0 PLASTIC BLANK PLATE ASM. 7 FAFIIFIRILT 54093
39 03  B2592-210-000 PLASTIC PLATE STOPPER 7° IAFYY FIAYLARIN
40 03  SS-7110340-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 YWty 11/64-40 L= 3.2
r:3| B2564-215-000 SPONGE SIXFL INT) A% I3
42 B1113-223-C00 COVER SUPPORTER NAREY apn -z
43 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 he7xy 11/64-40 L=7.8
44 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 t7% 7 % 5.2X9.5X0.6
45 $S-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v53y° 11/64-40 L=6
45 ¥ T42-730T0 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT COVER VLT ST INES T
47 04 B4715-215-0A0 FILTER REGULATOR ASM. TANAV¥ ab-4 73 1
48 G8124-270-000 AIR PRESSUE SWITCH 7YV3) {Y¥ (n
49 PJ-3090052-03 QUICK JOINT PLUG YYRYEY VY. T 5 (D
50 G5430-116-000 AIR COCK yayy (1)

= - VZ 12 A ] (1
52 PJ-0305200-01 RING JOINT (NIPPLE) WI¥ 5 (237 W) (2)
53 PJ-3050652-02 TEE Vayy F54- (1
54 HK-0346100-40 HOUSING Ny v (1)
55 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VALY (5)
56 PX-9500090-00 PLUG T3 QY]
57 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT ey A-3n (3)
58 04 B8211-206-000 FILTER INSTALLING PLATE 7408 MIYS14 1
59 04 SL-4051091-5C SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FA° 23y LA M5X0.8 L=10 2
60 04 SL-9082093-SE SCREW ¥ b R9FyhrE b 1
51 04  WP-UB7I60Z-SE WASHER 8.7XIBXI.B YSF 7 ¥ 8. 7XIBXI.6 T
62 04 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 ayhr3yh M8 1
63 04 EA-9500B01-00 - CABLE BAND YIEYn vh 5
64 04  142-04853 SOLENOID VALVE CABLE ASM. F YUY N VE-T M3 1
65 05 B9118-232-000 VINYL COVER b-7" b o-pdn - 1
56 WAD- 11532000 CORD STAPLE ERN IO 0

NOTE (i32)

01....FOR LK-1930SS, SA
02....FOR LK-1930HS,HA
03....FOR LK-1930SS,HS
04....FOR LK-19308A,HA
05....EXCEPT JAPAN

-32 -

LK-1930SS,SAR
LK-1930HS,HAF
LK-1930SS,HS A
LK-19305A,HAR
BEzkk<



19. TABLE COMPONENTS

J = LR

—-33 -



REF.NO _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. ________._ DESCRIPTION _ _________.1 | SRR S SR aty_ _
1 142-22301 TABLE (1930) F-7° 1(1930) 1
2 01 142-22251 T-STAND ASM. (SOLENOID TYPE) T$Y29ya 9(F v ¥%) 1
3 02 142-22459 T-STAND ASM, (AIR TYPE) TY20Y3° 9 (17-9%) 1
4 B8101-210-AAB  UPPER STAND ASM. VALYl S M) (2)
5 B8105-210-AAA  STAND ASM. FaHyYI B (2)
6 B8108-555-0A0  ADJUSTING SCREW ASM, WITH CAP Y7 9% F3-v93Y° 7% (4
7 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 31 ¥#av (D
8 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 4 y#ay (1)
9 111-58607 RUBBER CAP L VANE S SV (4)

10 170-07402 NUT 443739 (2)
11 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE I ET AR L] (2)
12 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ B XIF0YH7E Wb (12)
13 01 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL ASM. VASTEUINE W 10y il /D) (2)
14 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET YE L AL (2)
15 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD NN (1)
16 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING VELWAE P! 2)
17 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7MY FarkIN v (D
18 GPF-060600A0 PEDAL ASM. N R(IYTY) (1
19 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 nyh7% Wb M6 L=12 (2)
20 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 L% b 3 6.7X13X1 (2)
21 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 NMIF W % 6.2X11.4X1. 2)
22 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 nyh7E b M8 L=20 (2)
23 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 v b % 8.7X18X1.6 (4)
24 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 N3P 2 8.6X15X1.4 (2)
25 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 nyhrIvh M8 (2)
26 NM-6120001-SE  NUT M12 ayh7#IN (4)
27 WP-1302501-SE  WASHER M12 %7 ol i (4)
28 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21,5X3 AR} 12.5X21.5X3 (4)
29 111-55108 DRAWER vy 1
30 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT Ly Y Y1 2
31 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER L YANIN - 1
32 SK-3311601-SE  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 ThEZ%Yy” D=3.1 L=16 6
33 SK-3513201-SE  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 YAE2%Y" D=5.1 L=32 4

NOTE (7:&)

0l....FOR LK-1930SS,HS
02....FOR LK-1930SA,HA

- 34—

LK-1930SS,HSH
LK-1930SA,HAH



20.OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS

A7 a V&

—-35—



REF.NO . NOTE _ _ _PARTNO._ ________._ DESCRIPTION _ _________. vy oA 4. Qty_ _
1 142-04754 SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTOR ASM. F VYA VARIANR 1
2 142-24760 DISK-RAISING DEVICE ASM. $9RTIIFIVIR 1
3 142-24703 DISK-RAISING BASE F5UHIN - (1)
4 111-10301 WIPER SOLENOID VLI (n
5 111-10509 WIPER RUBBER B y{N 1" A B 4))
6 T11-12000 WIPER SOLENOID PIN YIN VANV T N
7 111-11804 WIPER LINK COLLAR VEIRM 5 (1
8 142-24802 DISK RAISING LEVER $59HIUN - (n
9 111-10707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR VAN B VR B- (n

10 111-10806 WIPER SPRING V2R (1
11 110-72709 WIPER COVER AN - AN - (1)
12 122-58000 BUSH AH2IN -7 92 (1)
13 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2%V ¥v7° 4{¥a-1 (1.75)
14 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT LV R-3H (2)
15 HK-0346100-2C  HOUSING Ny Y )]
16 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 nyR73ye 11/64-40 (D
17 SD-0650321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3,2 A vy D=6.5 H=3.2 (n
18 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ 3% Fat 337 M3 L=6 (1)
19 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ FY% FAT 3k M3 L=6 (3)
20 $S-4110915-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FA° 3y 11/64-40 L=9 (2)
21 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4. 8X8,4X0.8 F 7 % 4.8X8.4X0.8 (2)
22 HX-0015000-0B  CABLE CLIP ¥-7 N 2997 (2)
23 $S-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA 3y 11/64-40 L=T7 (2)
24 EA-9500B02-00  CABLE BAND 150 FYYIN v 150 (3)
25 142-24000 LOWER PLATE BLANK YR4RT V% ¥ 7Y 1
26 142-24109 LOWER PLATE BLANK SRRT IVI¥ ¥ 1Y 1
27 B2553-210-D0A  FEEDING FRAME BLANK FIRIINIIT SV (¥ ¥ TY) 1
28 B2553-210-D0B  FEEDING FRAME BLANK FIXFIIVIIT VI (X ¥ ) 1
29 B2554-210-D0A  FEEDING FRAME BLANK AN AR VAN A V22 o A
30 B2554-210-D0B  FEEDING FRAME BLANK,RIGHT ALY AYEE A 2GR D
31 B2554-210-D0C _ FEEDING FRAME BLANK, LEFT VALY A2 RN A
32 D2426-282-C00 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE AV¥zHVay MI7F B AN 1
33 142-24307 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2 YA2NITHE A 1
34 B2426-280-00D  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D NI AN 1
35 D2426-MMC-KOC  NEEDLE PLATE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE TMba- AITFE 4D 1
36 B1601-210-DOB-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B FHE¥IB 1
37 B1601-210-DOC-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER C Fht¥zcC 1
38 B1601-210-DOE  INNER PRESSER E IR 1
39 B1601-210-DOF-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER F FIAYIF 1

40 M8520-580-0A0  2-PEDAL ASM. AVISE S VS 1

41 GPK-570010B0 PEDAL SWITCH ASM. A BNALIF 73 1

42 E9607-603-000 STICKER (SMALL) AFyh- (¥3-) 2

43 M9013-590-0A0 PK57 TRANSFER CABLE ASM. PK57 AVHVY-7" W3 1

44 M8590-513-0AA  PEDAL SWITCH ASM, INE S 265 1

45 M9031-580-0A0  2-PEDAL CONNECTING CORD ASM. IVINE Ao oA BNV A 1

46 142-25056 NEEDLE COOLER ASM. =M W-5-73 1

47 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK yVAvE-2 7 (2)

48 " HX-0023300-00 CLIP yrey YN (3)

49 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5% =M VI ATY (D)
50 PV-0100110-00 VALVE TLYH NN (N
51 B4720-215-0A0 NEEDLE COOLER UNION =M A-3-5y1 Y @)
52 142-04754 SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTOR ASM. 7YY At VARSI (n
53 $S-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TIL53Y" 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
54 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 v " % 4.5X8X0.5 (D
55 PX-5000140-00 PLUG Aoty (1)

- 36—



21. LIST FOR IMFORMATION OF CHANGE

EEEHRY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

TEEFRE, BY4Rev.No . MECEBRB(FE,

RENEREANBVERNRAQ, HRINRETH, TRXTEZT,
29320207

No.1244-[02] - -Rev.No.

x*A:Added partsENBa/D:0bsoleted partsHlRBR/E:Erratumilk

Rev.[PageRef. Parts No. Rev.[PageRef. Parts No. )
* No. | & [No. & & * INo, | & [No. & £
D | 01 2 17|155-8110422-TP Al 02 2 17{88-7110730-S°P
D 01 2 221112-80856 A| 02 2 22|1141-01208
D| 01 2 23|1135-38152 A| 02 2 23|138-16764
D| 01 2 55 | WP-0480856-SP
D| 01 4 30|HD-0013500-00 Al 02 4 30(HD-0019300-00
' A 02 4 63/141-15364
D 01 6 421142-04903 A| 02 6 42i142-04911
D}| 01 10 5{141-03154 A 02 10 5(141-03055
D| 01 10 6/141-03105 A 02 10 6[141-03006
D| 01 10 11{B3504-280-000 Al 02 10 11|1141-03907
D} O1 10 12|8SS-6090440-SP A| 02 10 12(SS-4090415-SP
D| 01 10 14{CQ-2522000-00 Al 02 10 14CQ-2020000-00
- Al 02| 10| 19[c@-2000000-00
Aj| 02 10 20(141-04004
Al 02 10 21(8S-6060410-TP
A 02 10 22 |BT-0500300-EA
D| 01 14 74 |CS-080081C-SH A| 02 14 74{CS-080081B-SH
D | 01 16 71142-16402 Al 02 16 71142-16410
D} 01 16 8{142-14704 A| 02 16 8(142-14712
D 01 16 91142-14902 Al 02 16 9(142-14803
D| 01 16 13|1142-14001 A| 02 16 13|1142-14019
D 01 16 24 |HD-0005700-0A Al 02 16 24 (1142-21451
D}| O1 16 26 {SL-4031081-SC A| 02 16 26 SL-4030881-SC
A 02 16 55 |EA-9500B01-00
A| 02 16 56 142-21352
D| 01 18 16|1142-17756 Al 02 18 16(142-17764
D 01 22 91135-303567
D| O1 22 121142-19505 Al 02 22 121142-19513
D} 01 22 261142-19703 A| 02 22 26(142-19711
A| 02 22 29|1€CQ@-2020000-00
A| 02 22 30|BP-3000001-00
D 01 26 5 M8604-592-0A0 A| 02 26 5(M8604-590-0C0O
D 01 26 6| M8604-592-AA0 Al 02 26 6(M8604-590-ACO
D 01 26 25| M8910-592-0A0 A| 02 26 7(M8910-590-0A0
A| 02 26 70 E9608-603-000
D| 01 28 4 (M9011-590-0A0 A| 02 28 4(M9011-590-0A0-A

-37 -



Rev.[PagelRef, Parts No. Rev.PageRef . Parts No.
No. | E INo. i) E No. | B INo. & %
D| 01 28 5|HD-0013500-00 02 28 5| HD-0019300-00
D| 01 28 6|HX-0012300-0B 02 28 6|HX-0012300-00
D | 01 30| 35|141-15158
D| Ot 30| 36(141-15257 02 30| 36(142-21352
D] 01 30| 37{141-15356 02 30| 37|141-15364
D[ 01 32| 46(142-23002 02 32| 46(142-23010

- 38 —




N UMERICAL I NDEX OF PARTS ]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
EX H NO G H N 5% NO X BN

A1230-500-000-A 4 36 | B1626-220-000 20 30 | B2573-210-D00 18 9 | CQ-2000000-00 22 15

A3125-002-000 14 69 | B1626-555-000 18 33 | B2574-210-D00 18 6 | CQ-2020000-00 10 14

A3216-001-00A 2 65 | B1633-210-DO0 8 16 | B2575-210-D00 18 7 | CQ-2020000-00 22 29

B1634-210-D00 8 51 | B2576-210-DO0 18 17 | €Q-2522000-00 2 7

BP-3000000-00 10 15 | B1649-161-000 14 24 | B2577-210-D00 18 4 | CQ-2522000-00 22 21

BP-3000001-00 22 19 | BI652-210-D00 8 50 | B2578-210-D00 18 5 | CS-079073A-SH 6 11

BP-3000001-00 22 30 | B1652-704-000 14 15 | B2579-210-D00-A 18 39 | CS-079073A-SH 6 33

BP-6000000-00 22 20 | BI701-210-DO0 6 56 | B2580-210-DO0 18 18 | CS-079073A-SH 8 18

BT-0400251-EB 20 33 | B1802-210-D00 10 32 | B2581-210-D00 18 14 | CS-079073A-SH 18 36

BT-0400251-EB 36 47 | B1806-210-D00 10 23 | B2582-210-D00 18 15 | CS-079073A-SH 20 34

BT-0500300-EA 10 22 | B1806-210-D00 32 15 | B2583-210-DO0 28 7 | CS-079073B-SH 16 36

BT-0600401-EB 32 35 | B1808-210-DO0 10 26 | B2592-210-000 32 39 | CS-079101A-SH 6 12

B1111-210-D00 2 15 | B1808-980-000 10 46 | B2610-210-D00 18 19 | CS-079101A-SH 6 13

B1111-232-000 2 25 | BI812-210-D00 10 62 | B2610-210-D00 20 9 | CS-079101A-SH 12 36

B1113-223-C00 32 42 | B1813-980-000 10 9 | B2617-771-000 14 77 | CS-080081B-SH 14 74

B1115-210-DO0 2 10 | B1815-980-000 10 47 | B2702-210-000 12 38 | CS-080081C-SH 10 52

B1115-232-0A0 14 68 | B1818-210-DOA 10 60 | B2703-210-000 2 50 | CS-095081A-SH 16 54

B1115-232-000 14 72 | B1818-210-DOB 10 61 | B2707-761-000 2 16 | CS-100081C-SP 8 29

B1116-210-D00 2 12 | B1819-280-000 10 48 | B2707-761-000 12 35 | CS-100081C-SP 10 49

B1116-804-000 14 23 | B1820-210-DO0 10 7 | B3107-804-000 12 14 | CS-1000811-SP 10 50

B1123-210-DO0 2 52 | B1820-215-PAO-A 10 16 | B3112-761-000 12 15 | CS-1201010-SH 10 3

B1124-280-000 2 26 | BI821-210-D00 10 8 | B3114-232-000 12 17 | CS-147121A-SH 4 26

B1125-210-D00 2 81 | BI822-215-P00 10 17 | B3114-771-000 2 29 | CS-147121E-SH 4 58

B1125-215-P00 2 27 | BI828-210-DAA 10 24 | B3119-771-000 12 19

B1144-210-000 4 37 | BI828-210-DOA 10 25 | B3120-125-000 12 20 | D1510-491-D00 8 39

B1148-555-000 2 66 | BI836-210-DO0 10 1 | B3120-372-000 32 3 | D2426-MMC-KOC 36 35

B1202-210-000 4 3 | BI901-210-DA0 4 14 | B3121-372-000 32 4 | D2426-282-C00 36 32

B1203-215-000 4 4 | B1901-210-DCO 4 13 | B3123-352-000 14 71 | D2426-284-M00 14 63

B1206-210-D00 4 11 | B1903-210-000 4 16 | B3126-012-000 2 76 | D2502-232-D00 18 34

B1208-019-000 6 32 | BI1903-552-000 4 19 | B3126-012-0000 12 21 | D2502-232-D00 20 31

B1212-210-D00 4 38 | B1904-280-000 4 21 | B3126-012-000 14 70 | D2587-L8W-BOO 8 12

B1220-771-000 6 34 | B1905-541-000 4 17 | B3129-053-000 12 18 | D2587-L8W-BOO 14 38

B1223-771-000 4 12 | B2107-210-DOA 11 2 | B3132-552-000 12 22 | D2588-L8W-BOO 14 39

B1223-771-000 8 53 | B2130-210-DO0 11 11 | B3205-210-000 2 68 | D3112-L4B-B00 12 16

B1223-771-000 14 22 | B2302-205-0A0 12 10 | B3212-761-000 2 60 | D7133-555-B00 2 77

B1230-210-DO0 4 9 | B2302-280-0A0 12 9 | B3413-552-000 12 24 | D8113-555-B00 34 16

B1231-210-DO0 4 10 | B2302-280-000 12 11 | B3501-210-000 22 10 | D8204-555-D00 34 31

B1401-210-000 4 43 | B2303-280-000 12 23 | B3505-280-000 10 10

B1402-280-000 4 44 | B2304-210-DO0 12 3 | B3508-280-000 22 16 | EA-9500B01-00 16 55

B1403-280-000 4 45 | B2306-210-D00 12 4 | B3509-210-D00 22 7 | EA-9500B01-00 20 44

B1404-280-000 4 20 | B2312-210-DO0 14 67 | B3509-280-000 22 17 | EA-9500B01-00 22 22

B1405-210-000 4 46 | B2313-280-000 12 13 | B3518-280-000 22 18 | EA-9500B01-00 28 17

B1406-210-000 4 47 | B2401-210-DO0 14 17 | B3518-280-000 22 28 | EA-9500B01-00 32 55

B1407-210-D0O0 4 15 | B2408-210-DO0 14 18 | B3523-280-000 22 9 | EA-9500B01-00 32 63

B1411-552-0A0 4 48 | B2411-210-000 14 25 | B3541-012-000 22 8 | EA-9500B02-00 26 56

B1411-552-000 4 49 | B2414-280-0A0 14 26 | B4711-220-00C 20 41 | EA-9500B02-00 36 24

B1411-804-A00 10 38 | B2415-280-0A0 14 27 | B4711-220-00D 20 40 | EA-9502B05-00 28 20

B1411-804-A00 10 42 | B2416-280-000 14 28 | B4711-220-00G 20 43 | E2193-172-000 20 32

B1411-804-B00 10 39 | B2417-280-000 14 29 | B4711-220-00H 20 42 | E8523-304-000 28 29

B1411-804-B00 10 43 | B2418-280-000 14 30 | B4715-215-0A0 32 47 | E9567-319-000 26 20

B1411-804-C00 10 40 | B2421-280-0A0 14 31 | B4720-215-0A0 36 51 | E9607-603-000 26 65

B1411-804-C00 10 44 | B2423-280-00A 14 32 | B8101-210-AAB 34 4 | E9607-603-000 36 42

B1411-804-D00 10 41 | B2423-280-00B 14 33 | B8103-980-000 32 30 | E9608-603-000 26 70

B1411-804-DO0 10 45 | B2423-280-00C 14 34 | B8105-210-AAA 34 5 | E9609-603-000 26 69

B1411-804-000 4 18 | B2423-280-00D 14 35 | B8108-555-0A0 34 6

B1414-232-000 4 51 | B2423-280-00E 14 36 | B8133-019-000 32 31 | GAF-01007000 4 39

B1414-232-000 16 18 | B2424-280-000 14 37 | B8153-771-000 34 15 | GCT-02906000 32 25

B1419-026-000 22 11 | B2426-280-00D 36 34 | B8202-205-000 32 16 | GNP-01330000 6 31

B1456-057-000 16 16 | B2509-704-000 16 15 | B8211-206-000 32 58 | GPF-060600A0 34 18

B1501-127-000 8 37 | B2545-280-000 12 7 | B9101-552-000 32 17 | GPF-06080000 34 17

B1506-352-000 32 12 | B2553-210-DOA 36 27 | B9109-555-000 32 18 | GPK-26002000 28 22

B1513-210-D00 6 9 | B2553-210-DOB 36 28 | B9110-012-000 32 19 | GPK-470010AB 28 31

B1513-210-D00 8 2 | B2553-210-D00 18 10 | B9111-012-000 32 20 | GPK-570010B0 36 4l

B1515-210-D00 6 10 | B2554-210-DOA 36 29 | B9118-232-000 32 65 | G1216-870-000 4 27

B1515-210-DO0 8 3 | B2554-210-DOB 36 30 | B9121-012-000 32 21 | G5430-116-000 32 50

B1516-210-DO0 6 27 | B2554-210-DOC 36 31 | B9121-220-0A0 32 26 | G6705-152-UCA 26 51

B1519-026-006 16 47 | B2554-210-DO0 20 6 | B9140-372-000 32 22 | G8124-270-000 32 48

B1519-026-00G 16 48 | B2557-210-DA0 32 38

B1529-890-00C-A 2 67 | B2557-280-00C 18 31 | CM-2001000-01 26 21 | HA-0005900-00 11 19

B1530-210-DO0 6 28 | B2657-280-00C 20 2 | CM-3001000-01 26 22 | HA-0016900-10 2 8

B1601-210-DOB-A 36 36 | B2561-210-DO0 20 12 | CM-3001001-01 26 50 | HA-0030300-0A 30 38

B1601-210-DOC-A 36 37 | B2564-215-000 32 41 | CM-3002000-B2 ~ 2 34 | HA-0042500-00 26 54

B1601-210-DOE 36 38 | B2566-210-DO0 20 10 | CM-3002000-02 2 35 | HA-0042500-00 30 16

B1601-210-DOF-A 36 39 | B2567-210-D0C 20 11 | CM-3002001-A1 2 31 | HA-0042600-00 28 14

B1601-210-DO0-A 8 48 | B2572-210-DO0 18 12 | CM-3002001-01 2 30 | HD-0005700-0A 16 25

B1604-141-HO0 6 29 | B2572-210-DO0 20 5 | CQ-2000000-00 10 19 | HD-0019300-00 4 30

-39 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS sl
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
& H N B H N BE N BE XN

HD-0019300-00 28 5 M8599-590-AA0 28 25 NS-6110310-SP 32 9 SK-3382001-SE 26 53
HF-0013010-00 28 30 M8599-590-0A0 28 24 NS-6110310-SP 36 16 SK-3413201-SE 27 15
HF-0041080-P0 28 28 M8601-593-AA0 26 1 NS-6110420-SP 8 14 SK-3482001-SE 26 55
HK-0266500-80 26 23 M8601-593-AA0 30 18 NS-6110420-SP 14 41 SK-3482001-SE 28 12
HK-0346100-2B 11 17 M8602-590-BA0 26 2 NS-6110420-SP 14 42 SK-3513201-SE 34 33
HK-0346100-2C 36 15 M8604-590-ACO 26 6 NS-6120310-SP 12 33 SL-4030681-SC 36 18
HK-0346100-2D 14 13 M8604-590-0C0 26 5 NS-6120310-SP 14 43 SL-4030681-SC 36 19
HK-0346100-2E 8§ 34 M8604-592-AA0 30 20 NS-6120310-SP 32 13 SL-4030681-SF 26 34
HK-0346100-40 32 54 M8604-592-0A0 30 19 NS-6150310-SP 14 75 SL-4030681-SF 26 35
HK-0346101-00 28 18 M8605-593-0A0 26 25 NS-6660410-SH 14 9 SL-4030681-SF 26 61
HK-0346400-00 11 18 M8605-593-0A0 30 21 NS-6660430-SP 10 53 SL-4030881-SC 16 26
HK-0346400-00 14 14 M8606-580-0A0 27 3 NS-6660430-SP 14 11 SL-4030891-SC 26 37
HK-0346400-00 28 19 M8606-580-0A0 30 14 SL-4031291-SC 16 27
HK-0346400-00 32 57 M8901-592-AA0 26 17 PA-1602006-A0 20 35 SL-4040681-SC 26 38
HK-0346400-00 36 14 M8901-592-AA0 30 22 PB-0000100-00 32 36 SL-4040881-SF 26 36
HK-0542500-40 26 24 M8901-592-BA0 26 18 PC-0124010-00 20 45 SL-4040881-SF 28 21
HM-0006300-10 26 68 M8901-592-BA0 30 23 PF-0552040-B0 32 6l SL-4041081-SF 26 39
HW-2003900-00 11 20 M8902-593-000 28 23 PH-1000332-SH 8 28 SL-4041091-SC 26 42
HW-5000700-00 11 21 M8910-590-0A0 26 7 PJ-0305200-01 32 52 SL-4041091-SC 26 43
HW-5000700-00 36 13 M8910-592-0A0 30 35 PJ-0460525-03 20 36 SL-4041091-SC 26 44
HX-0005600-0B 26 26 M9002-580-0A0 30 25 PJ-3040600-01 6 47 SL-4041091-SC 26 49
HX-0012300-00 28 6 M9003-580-0A0 30 3 PJ-3050652-02 32 53 SL-4041281-SF 26 45
HX-0014700-0C 26 27 M9004-580-0A0 30 4 PJ-3090052-03 32 49 SL-4041291-SC 4 31
HX-0015000-0B 16 51 M9005-580-0A0 30 26 PJ-3095200-01 32 37 SL-4041291-SC 6 41
HX-0015000-0B 36 22 M9007-580-0A0 30 27 PS-0200062-KH 32 6 SL-4041291-SC 28 10
HX-0015000-0C 2 93 M9008-580-0A0 30 28 PS-0400142-KH 4 40 SL-4051091-SC 26 46
HX-0015000-0H 2 92 M9009-580-0A0 30 29 PV-0100110-00 36 50 SL-4051091-SC 32 59
HX-0015000-0L 2 91 M9010-580-0A0 30 30 PV-1502090-00 6 45 SL-4061091-SC 4 32
HX-0023300-00 36 48 M9010-581-0A0 30 41 PV-1502090-00 36 49 SL-9082091-SE 34 12
HX-0033900-0D 26 28 M9011-590-0A0-A 28 4 PV-9150050-00 6 46 SL-9082093-SE 32 60
HX-0035400-00 26 K] M9012-580-0A0 27 6 PX-0500030-00 6 48 SM-0040601-SC 26 47
HX-0040700-00 26 29 M9012-580-0A0 30 17 PX-5000140-00 36 55 SM-0040601-SC 26 48
HX-0041000-00 26 30 M9013-590-0A0 36 43 PX-9500090-00 32 56 SM-1040801-SP 18 20
M9014-580-0A0 30 5 SM-1040801-SP 20 14

J1066-000-00D 32 24 M9016-593-0A0 30 7 RC-0150001-KP 6 37 SM-1044050-SM 26 66
M9017-580-0A0 30 8 RC-0560711-KP 2 69 SM-3065052-TC 26 57

MAO-11532000 32 66 M9018-593-0A0 30 11 RC-0740811-KP 8§ 38 SM-4030601-SN 11 30
MAT-80114T00 18 35 M9019-580-0A0 30 12 RE-0250000-K0 11 25 SM-4030601-SN 11 31
MDP-170B1800 4 53 M9020-580-AA0 30 32 RE-0300000-K0 10 18 SM-4031851-SR 26 40
MDP-170B1802 32 28 M9020-580-0A0 30 31 RE-0300000-K0 18 37 SM-4040601-SC 28 9
MDP-500B1400 4 52 M9021-580-0A0 30 13 RE-0300000-K0 18 38 SM-4051405-SE 24 12
MDP-500B1402 32 27 M9022-580-0A0 30 33 RE-0300000-K0 20 37 SM-6040602-TP 14 76
M1001-590-000 26 8 M9024-580-0A0 30 9 RE-0500000-K0 2 70 SM-6040802-TP 20 15
M1002-592-0A0 26 63 M9025-580-0A0 28 32 RE-0500000-K0 11 26 SM-6041202-TP 18 21
M1003-580-000 26 10 M9026-593-0A0 30 15 RE-0500000-K0 14 44 SM-6041202-TP 20 16
M1004-581-000 26 16 M9027-580-0A0-A 30 34 RE-0500000-K0 20 20 SM-6051002-TP 20 17
M1005-580-000 26 11 M9028-580-0A0 30 10 RE-0700000-KO0 18 8 SM~6060802-TP 6 61
M1006-580-000 260 12 M9029-580-0A0 26 9 RE-0900000-KO0 10 54 SM-6060802-TP 18 22
M1011-580-000 27 10 M9031-580-0A0 36 45 R0O-0691801-00 16 53 SM-6060802-TP 20 18
M1016-580-000 28 15 M9031-590-0A0 30 24 R0-0922702-00 2 T SM-6061610-SC 24 6
M1017-580-0A0 27 14 M9034-580-0A0 30 39 RO-1542401-00 4 42 SM-6067552-TP 2 18
M1030-580-000 27 7 M9035-580-0A0 30 40 SM-6067552-TP 32 32
M1030-590-000 28 2 M9640-510-00A 26 52 SB-1100009-00 16 44 SM-8050812-TP 4 60
M1031-580-0A0 27 8 SB-1100013-00 16 43 SM-8050812-TP 18 24
M1031-580-000 27 9 NM-3034000-SF 26 31 SD-0500091-TP 14 46 SM-8053002-TP 14 19
M1031-590-000 28 3 NM-3040520-SF 26 32 SD-0500803-TP 14 47 SM-8060612-TP 4 28
M1032-580-000 27 11 NM-30405620-SF 26 67 SD-0530221-SP 12 26 SM-8060612-TP 16 20
M2001-580-000 26 13 NM-6030001-SC 26 4 SD-0601021-SP 32 11 SM-8060612-TP 16 21
M3002-580-00B 26 15 NM-6040000-SN 14 10 SD-0640391-TP 12 27 SM-8060612-TP 16 22
M3003-580-000 28 27 NM-6050001-SE 24 13 SD-0640482-SP 12 28 SM-8060612-TP 16 50
M3003-590-00A 26 14 NM-6050001-SE 24 17 SD-0650305-TP 14 48 SM-8061612-TP 4 29
M3004-511-00A 28 26 NM-6050001-SP 6 53 SD-0650321-TP 11 29 SM-9061203-SE 34 19
M3005-580-00A 27 4 NM-6050001-SP 14 40 SD-0650321-TP 36 17 SM-9061403-CP 18 23
M3005-580-00B 27 5 NM-6060001-SC 2 20 SD-0720321-TP 12 26 SM-9061403-CP 20 19
M8002-430-000 2 4 NM-6060001-SC 26 60 SD-0720803-TH 8 156 SM-9082023-SE 34 22
M8510-580-AA0 27 1 NM-6060001-SC - 32 33 SD-0790311-TP 14 49 SS-1060210-TP 14 51
M8510-580-BA0 27 2 NM-6080721-SE 32 62 SD-0800331-TH 6 57 SS-1110640-TP 14 52
M8510-581-0A0 26 64 NM-6080721-SE 34 25 SD-0800331-TH 28 8 SS-1110840-SP 2 42
M8520-580-0A0 36 40 NM-6120001-SE 34 26 SD-0800341-SP 6 14 SS-1110840-SP 2 43
M8520-590-0A0 28 1 NM-6160511-SE 24 18 SD-0800341-SP 8 19 SS-4090415-SP 10 12
M8520-590-0A0 30 1 NS-6090310-SP 2 32 SD-0800431-SP 8 25 SS-4090515-SP 12 30
M8520-592-0A0 26 62 NS-6090310-SP 2 33 SD-0801021-TP 10 55 S$S-4090715-SP 2 37
M8521-580-0A0 28 13 NS-6090310-SP 11 23 SD-1100301-TP 14 50 SS-4090715-SP 2 45
M8521-580-0A0 30 2 NS-6110310-SP 2 79 SK-3311601-SE 32 29 SS-4090715-SP 2 b4
M8541-580-0A0 27 13 NS-6110310-SP 6 8 SK-3311601-SE 34 32 SS-4110515-SP 2 90
M8590-513-0AA 36 44 NS-6110310-SP 11 24 SK-3382001-SE 2 21 SS-4110515-SP 22 5

—40 -




N UMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 3l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
X "N 2% H N0 X NO 5% BN

$S-4110615-SP 22 13 | S$S-7110840-SP 18 26 | WP-0952616-SD 10 13 | 139-43204 32 5

$S-4110515-SP 22 27 | SS-7110840-SP 18 27 | WP-1302501-SE 34 27 | 141-00309 2 39

$5-4110715-SP 2 55 | SS-7110840-SP 20 23 | WP-1702600-SO 24 19 | 141-00408 2 2

$5-4110715-SP 2 86 | SS-7110840-SP 32 43 | WS-0310002-KR 11 22 | 141-00457 2 1

$5-4110715-SP 2 88 | SS-7111110-TP 10 30 | WS-0310702-KS 26 41 141-00705 2 6

$S-4110715-SP 16 28 | SS-7111120-TP 6 7 | WS-0410002-KP 18 32 | 141-00754 2 5

SS-4110715-SP 16 29 | SS-7111120-TP 12 31 | WS-0410002-KP 20 28 | 141-01208 2 22

SS-4110716-SP 16 52 | SS-7111410-TP 4 34 | WS-0410002-KP 20 29 | 141-02107 4 2

$S-4110715-SP 22 14 | SS-7151120-SP 4 25 | WS-0510002-KN 24 16 | 141-02404 4 1

$S-4110715-SP 32 7 | $S-8090610-SP 12 12 | WS-0610002-KN 26 59 | 141-02503 4 5

$S-4110716-SP -~ 32 8 | $S-8110310-SP 4 41 | WS-0621210-KR 34 21 | 141-02602 4 6

SS-4110716-SP 36 23 | SS-8110422-TP 2 72 | WS-0861410-KR 34 24 | 141-02701 4 7

$S-4110815-SP 2 82 | S$S-8110422-TP 11 28 | WS-1253010-KN 34 28 | 141-02800 4 8

SS-4110815-SP 8 4 | $S-8110510-SP 4 62 | WS-1643202-KR 24 20 | 141-03006 10 6

$S-4110915-SP 36 20 | SS-8110510-SP 6 39 . 141-03055 10 5

SS-4111016-SP 2 38 | $S-8110510-SP 12 37 | 100-04109 2 11 | 141-03352 100 4

SS-4111415-SP 18 26 | SS-8110520-TP 10 51 | 100-38909 32 23 | 141-03402 10 2

SS-4111415-SP 20 21 | $S-8111610-SP 4 56 | 105-02300 2 47 | 141-03907 10 11

SS-4150715-SP 2 40 | SS-8150822-TP 6 18 | 105-23504 10 31 141-04004 10 20

$S-4150715-SP- 2 41 | 8S-8150822-TP 6 19 | 106-18304 2 59 | 141-04152 6 1

SS-4150715-SP 22 23 | SS-8150822-TP 6 40 | 110-06004 8 40 | 141-04608 8 46

SS-4151215-SP 2 44 | SS-8150822-TP 8 24 | 110-18504 2 28 | 141-04707 6 3

SS-4151215-SP 6 20 | SS-8150822-TP 10 29 | 110-43007 14 20 | 141-07502 12 1

SS-4151215-SP 6 43 | SS-8150822-TP 14 59 | 110-43304 14 8 | 141-07601 14 66

$S-4151215-SP 8 6 | SS-8660610-TP 4 24 | 110-71602 8 31 | 141-07700 12 2

SS-6060410-TP 10 21 | SS-8660612-TP 8 41 | 110-71701 8 32 | 141-07809 14 73

SS-6060410-TP 10 56 | SS-8660612-TP 16 23 | 110-72402 2 78 | 141-08401 14 1

$S-6090620-TP 11 27 | SS-8661012-TP 14 60 | 110-72709 11 4 | 141-08500 14 2

SS-6090670-TP 4 50 | SS-9111010-SP 6 35 | 110-72709 36 11 | 141-08609 14 3

$S-6092120-SP 22 24 | SS-9661230-CP 4 57 | 111-10152 11 5 | 141-08708 14 4

SS-6110420-TP 16 46 | ST-4031051-SN° 27 12 | 111-10301 11 6 | 141-08807 14 6

SS-6110430-TP 14 53 | ST-5041051-SN 28 16 | 111-10301 36 4 | 141-08906 14 7

SS-6110480-SP 10 27 | S9622-710-000 26 33 | 111-10400 11 7 | 141-08955 14 5

SS-6110480-SP 16 33 111-10509 11 8 | 141-09250 14 65

SS-6110480-SP 16 35 | TA-0550604-RO 2 51 | 111-10509 3 5 | 141-09300 14 16

SS-6110480-SP 16 42 | TA-0850604-RO 2 83 | 111-10608 11 9 | 141-09607 14 64

SS-6110610-TP 2 36 | TA-0850604-RO 2 84 | 111-10707 11 10 | 141-10308 16 2

SS-6110610-TP 16 32 | TA-1050504-R0 2 48 | 111-10707 36 9 | 141-10407 16 5

SS-6110610-TP 16 34 | TA-1250406-R0 2 49 | 111-10806 36 10 | 141-11801 16 11

$5-6110610-TP 20 22 | TA-1550902-R0 6 38 | 111-10905 11 12 | 141-12502 16 37

$S-6110610-TP 32 45 | TA-2100904-RO 2 53 | 111-11051 11 13 | 141-13450 2 175

SS-6110810-TP 12 29 111-11507 11 14 | 141-13468 2 74

SS-6111140-SP 2 3 | WP-0320501-SC 11 32 | 111-11804 11 16 | 141-13658 2 58

SS-6111140-SP 2 73 | WP-0371016-SD 8 35 | 111-11804 36 7 | 141-13666 2 57

SS-6111140-SP 16 30 | WP-0371016-SD 8 52 | 111-12000 11 15 | 141-14102 22 1

SS-6111140-SP 16 31 | WP-0430801-SC 28 11 | 111-12000 36 6 | 141-14201 22 2

SS-6111610-SP 11 36 | WP-0450000-SD 14 12 | 111-55108 34 29 | 141-14300 22 3

$S-6120930-SP 14 56 | WP-0450000-SD 20 24 | 111-55207 34 30 | 141-14409 22 4

$S-6120930-SP 22 6 | WP-0450000-SD 36 54 | 111-58300 3¢ 7 | 141-14508 4 33

$S-6121212-TP 10 57 | WP-0450801-SD 32 10 | 111-58409 34 8 | 141-15364 4 63

$S-6151142-TP 8 27 | WP-0450846-SP 14 61 | 111-58516 34 11 141-15364 30 37

$$-6151220-SP 10 58 | WP-0480856-SP 18 28 | 111-58607 34 9 | 141-15653 2 89

SS-6151220-SP 16 49 | WP-0480856-SP 20 25 | 111-59001 34 14 | 142-00802 2 56

SS-6151412-TP 4 22 | WP-0480856-SP 36 21 | 113-15108 11 34 | 142-00901 2 80

SS-6151440-SP 16 39 | WP-0482086-SD ~ 12 8 | 113-92107 6 49 | 142-01305 2 85

$S-6151812-TP 12 32 | WP-0501016-SC 27 16 | 113-92107 11 33 | 142-03004 6 6

SS-6681712-TP 4 23 | WP-0501016-SD 14 45 | 122-10803 6 62 | 142-03103 6 4

SS-7080510-TP 4 54 | WP-0520656-SA 32 44 | 122-58000 36 12 | 142-03202 6 5

SS-7090410-SP 6 61 | WP-0553216-SD 14 62 | 135-02307 2 13 | 142-03301 6 2

$S-7090410-SP 14 57 | WP-0560860-SE 6 15 | 135-08403 10 33 | 142-03400 6 22

SS-7091110-TP 8 43 | WP-0600816-SP 8 45 | 135-08700 10 34 | 142-03509 6 16

SS-7091110-TP 8 49 | WP-0612066-SP 8 20 | 135-08809 10 35 | 142-03509 6 17

SS-7110340-SP 6 59 | WP-0621016-SD 18 29 | 135-08908 10 36 | 142-03608 6 24

SS-7110340-SP 32 40 | WP-0621016-SD 20 26 | 135-09153 10 59 | 142-03707 6 58

$S-7110510-SP 36 53 | WP-0641601-SC 6 55 | 135-13205 12 5 | 142-03806 6 25

$S-7110730-SP 2 17 | WP-0650876-SD 18 30 | 135-13304 12 6 | 142-03905 6 60

SS-7110740-TP 14 54 | WP-0650876-SD 20 27 | 135-17206 16 19 | 142-04002 6 26

SS-7110740-TP 14 58 | WP-0651001-SC 26 58 | 135-21000 8 26 | 142-04101 6 30

SS-7110810-SP 8 30 | WP-0651056-SD 12 34 | 135-40406 18 40 | 142-04200 6 21

SS-7110840-SP 2 46 | WP-0651646-SC 2 19 | 135-51205 32 2 | 142-04309 6 23

SS-7110840-SP 4 35 | WP-0651646-SC 32 34 | 135-51254 32 1 142-04309 8 23

SS-7110840-SP 6 36 | WP-0671016-SE 34 20 | 137-86306 2 14 | 142-04655 6 44

SS-7110840-SP 8 47 | WP-0740516-SP 32 14 | 138-16608 2 24 | 142-04754 36 1

SS-7110840-SP 10 28 | WP-0871602-SE 32 61 | 138-16764 2 23 | 142-04754 36 52

SS-7110840-SP 11 35 | WP-0871602-SE 34 23 | 138-16855 10 37 | 142-04853 30 6

SS-7110840-SP 14 55 | WP-0951016-SP 8 44 | 138-17754 34 13 | 142-04853 32 64

—41 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 55|

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
L E N E _H NO % R_NO BE _E NO

142-04911 6 42 225-37658 2 61

142-05009 6 50 225-38151 2 62

142-05108 6 52 | 225-38300 2 63

142-05207 6 54 | 225-38409 2 64

142-06502 4 59 229-30309 24 14

142-06650 8§ 11 229-30358 24 1

142-06908 8 21 229-30408 24 10

142-07054 8 22 229-30507 24 9

142-07252 8 9 229-30705 24 7

142-07500 8 10 | 229-30804 24 5

142-07609 8 7 229-30903 24 4

142-07807 8 5 229-31000 24 3

142-08003 8 17 229-31109 24 2

142-08201 8§ 8 229-31208 24 15

142-08300 8 36 229-31307 24 11

142-08409 8§ 33 229-31406 24 8

142-08508 8 42 229-31505 24 21

142-08607 4 61

142-09001 8§ 1

142-09308 8 13

142-11502 11 3

142-11551 11 1

142-13003 14 21

142-14019 16 13

142-14308 16 45

142-14506 16 17

142-14605 16 1

142-14712 16 8

142-14803 16 9

142-15067 16 38

142-15305 16 41

142-15404 16 = 40

142-15602 16 12

142-15701 16 14

142-15909 16 3

142-16006 16 10

142-16204 16 4

142-16303 16 6

142-16410 16 7

142-16501 18 1

142-16501 20 1

142-16808 18 13

142-17004 18 2

142-17103 18 3

142-17202 20 3

142-17301 20 38

142-17400 20 39

142-17509 20 13

142-17764 18 .16

142-17855 20 7

142-17954 20 8

142-18002 18 11

142-18002 20 4

142-19000 4 565

142-19613 22 12

142-19604 22 25

142-19711 22 26

142-20503 2 87

142-20750 2 9

142-21352 16 56

142-21352 30 36

142-21451 16 24

142-22251 34 2

142-22301 34 1

142-22459 34 3

142-23010 32 46

142-24000 36 25

142-24109 36 26

142-24307 36 33

142-24703 36 3

142-24760 36 2

142-24802 36 8

142-25056 36 46

170-07402 34 10

178-45009 26 19

- 49 —




JLIKE 255
T182-8655 R #RHA A v I fRET8-2-1

AHB
TEL. 03-3480-1111({%%) TEL. 03-3430-4001(%4" 1 v 1 V)

SRR, SHEBIE
JUKI CORPORATION To order or for further

information,
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q. please contact :
8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, CHOFU-SHI
TOKYQ 182 - 8655, JAPAN
PHONE : (81)3—-3430-4001 to 4005
FAX : (81)3-3430—4909 . 4914 . 4984
TELEX : J22967

Copyright (©) 19982000 JUKI CORP: XIDA—Y YR MEBHRBROLDFERSEET2ENHY XY,
FBOAE LR CER. ABTSZ L * The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commaodity without notice.
ERELET, XTOA—Y 12 b, 2000411 AREOHRLEMTHRLEL DT,

All rights reserved throughout the world. % This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of November 2000.

2001. 4. Printed in Japan (E)






